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1994 SUMMARY OF MARINE TOXIN RECORDS 
IN THE PACIFIC REGION 

GENERAL 

1 

Overall, the PSP activity in 1994 was calculated to be 6.3, 
nearly a threefold increase over last year's 2.3. 

Bloom activity was most significant in the late summer and 
fall months. There were two smaller bloom periods in April and 
July. 

The 62 mussel monitoring stations in the South Coast in 1994 
were the same locations as the previous year. There were 15 
sites set up in the Queen Charlotte Islands in the North Coast 
which were monitored for the rotational geoduck fishery. As 
well, razor clam moni taring on Graham Island at North and 
South Beaches continued in 1994. Monitoring of the Central 
Coast continued at the same 11 sites as in 1993 until November 
when the Odin Cove site was replaced with Troup Passage and 
the Gale Passage site replaced by Reid Passage. 

There was a decline in the number of samples analysed in 1994 
with 3,434 samples analysed for PSP and 2,705 for domoic acid 
analysis. 

PSP BLOOMS 

AREA 1 to 10 

In the North Coast, razor clams from 1-5, North and South 
Beaches, on Graham Island showed no PSP activity in 1994. 
There was some PSP activity seen in the Central Coast with one 
bloom which began at the beginning of May which ended mid-July 
and a second, more extensive bloom, which was first detected 
in the second week of September and continued into the first 
week of November. The areas affected the most were in the 
southern portion of Area 7 where levels as high as 740 ug/100g 
at 7-23, Gow Island, and 620 ug/lOOg at 7-17, Lizzie Cove, 
were seen at the end of September. 

AREA 12 

For the eighth consecutive year a PSP bloom occurred in the 
northwestern portion of Area 12 in April. PSP was detectable 
in mussel samples up to the middle of October and reached a 
peak level of 10,000 ug/lOOg at the end of April at 12-43, 
Ellen Point, in Kingcome Inlet. The lower portion of Area 12 
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showed a milder bloom in July which ended in mid-October with 
levels reaching 500 ug/100g at 12-17, Cluxewe Beach, in the 
middle of August . 

AREA 13, 14 and 15 

Area 13 and 14 showed a moderate bloom which started at the 
beginning of June and lasted till the end of July with levels 
reaching 220 ug/100g at 13-12, Surge Point, and at 14-14, 
Comox. Blooms of this nature are not unusual in Area 13 but 
are seldom seen in Area 14 . Some PSP activity was detected in 
Area 15 with levels only reaching 56 ug/100g at 15-4, Okeover 
Inlet, at the end of May. 

AREA 16 

A major bloom occurred in the fall and winter months beginning 
in the second week of October and continued to the end of the 
year. PSP activity was recorded at all of the mussel 
monitoring stations. The highest level recorded was 1, 600 
ug/100g at the Egmont monitoring site in subarea 16-9. 

AREA 17, 18 and 19 

The southern Gulf Islands saw PSP bloom conditions starting as 
early as the third week of May at 18-7, Burgoyne Bay, and 
continued into the last week of October. All four mussel 
monitoring sites showed some level of PSP activity with 17-9, 
Vesuvius Bay, showing the highest in September at 1, 000 
ug/100g. The bloom was much more extensive than the previous 
year. Saanich Peninsula in, Area 19, showed bloom conditions 
similar to the previous year with PSP activity beginning in 
the third week of May and continuing to the end of October. 
The mussel monitoring station at 19-8, Patricia Bay, showed 
levels of 400 ug/100g in September. 

AREA 20 

A bloom was detected at the 20-4, Point No Point, mussel 
monitoring site in the last week of July which continued into 
the Fall. The highest level recorded at this site was 290 
ug/100g in 1994. 

AREA 23 to 27 

The entire west coast of Vancouver Island was affected by two 
PSP blooms in 1994. The first bloom began in Area 24, 
Clayoquot Sound and spread to other areas by June. In most 
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areas the bloom had subsided in Augnst but flourished into a 
major bloom by September; even more intensive than the spring 
bloom. Levels around late September reached as high as 1,500 
ug/lOOg at 23-11, Spring Cove, 550 ug/lOOg at 24-2, Starling 
Point, 1,700 ug/lOOg at 25-6, Santa Gertrudis Cove, 1,500 
ug/lOOg at 26-2, Rugged Point, and 320 ug/lOOg at 27-3, 
Forward Inlet, and 27-5, Klaskino Inlet. 

DOMOIC ACID 

General 

There were 2,633 domestic and 72 import samples analyzed for 
domoic acid in 1994, just slightly more than the previous 
year. Domoic acid was detect in crabs, mussels, geoducks, 
oysters, littleneck clams and razor clams. Only one sample, 
dungeness crab, showed domoic acid over the 20 PPM tolerance 
level. The only closure as a result of domoic acid was in Area 
27 for crabs in January. 

Area 1 to 10 

In the North Coast razor clams from 1- 5, North and South 
Beaches showed domoic acid levels ranging from 0.3 to 2.1 PPM 
throughout most of the year. Mussels at 8-6, Port John, showed 
a level of 0.8 ppm on November 7, 1994. 

Area 11 to 20 

·In the Gulf and Straits domoic acid was found in July in 
littleneck clams at 13-11, Kanish Bay, at 1.0 ppm. Oysters in 
Area 15 and 17 adn mussels in Area 18 showed domoic acid of 
0.3 ppm in July and May respectively. 

Area 23 to 27 

Domoic acid was detected in all statistical areas on the west 
coast of Vancouver Island. The highest level recorded in each 
area was 3 .9 ppm (mussels), 2. 6 ppm (crab), 4. 8 ppm (mussels), 
O. 8 ppm (mussels) and 22. 9 ppm (crab) at 23-7, Grappler Inlet, 
24-6, Vargas Island, 25-6, Santa Gertrudis Cove, 26-2, Rugged 
Point, and 27-11 Holberg Inlet respectively. 

Imports 

One crab sample from the USA was found to have domoic acid at 
a level of 0.5 ppm. 
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MUSSEL MONITORING STATIONS 

NORTH COAST 

For the third consecutive year the Heil tsuk Band Council of 
Waglisla co-managed the mussel monitoring program DFO . The number 
of mussel monitoring stations was reduced in 1994 to 11 from 13 
(see Figure 11) . Mussel samples from monitoring stations in Area 7 
and 8 were used to facilitate the commercial intertidal clam 
opening in Area 7 . 

Area 1 and 2, Queen Charlotte Islands , were co-managed with the 
Underwater Harvesters Association for the geoduck fishery. There 
were 15 stations set up (see figure 11) in 1994 . 

The Haida Band Council in Masset provided razor clam samples for 
monitoring the razor clam fishery at North and South Beaches on 
Graham Island. 

SOUTH COAST 

No changes were made in the number and l ocation of the stations in 
the South Coast in 1994 . 

COMMERCIAL SAMPLES 

There was a slight increase in the number of commercial samples 
analysed from 190 in 1993 to 214 in 1994 (see Table I) . Quality 
Management Program (QMP) samples represented 100 of these samples. 

The only product to show PSP levels over tolerance (80 ug/lOOg or 
more) were scallops. Other species which showed detectable levels 
of PSP but below tolerance were littleneck clams (6), oysters (1) 
and geoducks (2). The overall rejection rate for 1994 was only 
0.5%. In 1994 there was a 0% rejection rate for commercial geoducks 
; compared that of 5 . 9% in 1993 and 7 . 8% in 1992. 
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TABLE I: PS LEVELS IN DOMESTIC COMMERCIAL BIVALVE SAMPLES - 1994 

SPECIES ( +) to 80 81 to 210 211 to 560 > 560 TOTAL 

Manila & LN 6 0 0 0 6 
Clams 

Razor Clams 0 0 0 0 0 

Butter Clams 0 0 0 0 0 

Oysters 1 0 0 0 1 

Scallops 0 1 0 0 1 

Mussels N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 

Subtotal 7 1 0 0 8 
Geoducks 2 0 0 0 2 

TOTAL 9 ]_ 0 0 10 

Rejection Rates 

o All bivalves : 1/214 = 0.5% including geoducks 

1/203 = 0 . 5% excluding geoducks 

o Geoducks only 0/11 = 0 . 0% 

COMMERCIAL CLAM LANDINGS 

There were three Areas which showed significant changes in the 
landings in 1994. In Area 1, the razor clam landings almost doubled 
in 1994 from 43.1 MT to 103.3 MT. In contrast , there was a decl i ne 
in the landings in Areas 14 and 16. The PSP blooms in these Areas 
probably contributed to the decrease. 

With the exception of the increased landings of razor clams in Area 
1 there was little change in the landings by clam species. 

REPORTED ILLNESSES 

There were no reported illnesses in 1994 . 
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A6UllE 3: 1994 SAMPl.f WORIQOAD 
• 1992 

--A..0.---1993 

-----1994 

--*-- 14 YEAR AVERAGE 

Year No. of S!!.f!!l2les 
1994 3,434 
1993 3,788 
1992 4,078 
1991 2,842 
1990 3,042 
1989 3,056 
1988 1,836 
1987 l,797 
1986 1,696 
1985 1,409 
1984 1,173 
1983 1,634 
1982 1 , 724 
1981 1,766 

MONTH 
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FIGURE 6: 1994 SAMPLES BY SOURCE 
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FIGURE 8 CLAM LANDINGS BY AREA, 1994 

AR 19, 1.7% 

AR 18. 1.7% 

AR 25,3.9% 

CLAM LANDINGS IN _METRIC TONNES 
As of January 3 199S I 

AREA RAZOR MANILA/LN/BC 

1 103.3 
12 8S.S 
13 146.2 
14 286.2 
lS . . . - 76.8 
16 ·- - . . SS. 7 
17 343.7 
18 1.2 
19 23.3 
20 22.S 
28 0.0 
22 0.0 
23 8S.8 
24 68.S 
2S S2.7 

TOTAL 103.3 1248.1 

AR 1. 7.6% 

AR 16, 4.1% AR 15, 5.7% 

North Coast = 

Gulf and Straits 

West Coast = 

103.3 MI' (7.6 %-) 

1,041.1 MI' (77.0 %-) 

207.0 MI' (lS.3 %-) 



FIGURE 9 CLAM LANDINGS BY SPECIES, 1994 

MIXED LITTLENECK CLAMS, 

NATIVE LITTLENECK CLAMS, 4.9% 
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6.0% 
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BIVALVE LANDINGS BY SPECIES (M. T.) 
(REPORTED AS OF JAN 3,1995) 
SPECIES M.T. 
Razor Clams 103.3 
Butter Clams 139. 7 
Manila Clams 960.5 
Native LN 81.5 
Mixed LN 66 . 3 
Geoducks 1,740 . 0 
Horse Clams 60 .6 
Scallops 93 . 6 
Mussels 0.0 
TOTAL 3,245.5 
Exel. Geoducks 1,505.5 
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Report Date: 22/06/95 

Sub 
Offsh Area Area Location Name 

2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

0 HECATE STRAIT 
3 MCCOY COVE 
8 DOG ISLAND 

11 MURCHISON ISLAND EAST 
11 MURCHISON ISLAND EAST 
12 HUXLEY ISLAND 
12 HUXLEY ISLAND 

2 12 HUXLEY ISLAND 
2 13 ALDER ISLAND EAST 
2 13 ALDER ISLAND EAST 
2 13 ALDER ISLAND EAST 
2 13 ALDER ISLAND EAST 
2 15 HARRIET ISLAND EAST 
2 15 HARRIET ISLAND EAST 
2 15 HARRIET ISLAND EAST 
2 15 HARRIET ISLAND EAST 
2 15 HARRIET ISLAND EAST 
2 15 HARRIET ISLAND EAST 
2 15 HARRIET ISLAND EAST 
2 15 HARRIET ISLAND EAST 
2 15 HARRIET ISLAND EAST 
2 40 GOSKI BAY 
2 40 GOSKI BAY 
2 40 GOSKI BAY 
2 40 GOSKI BAY 
2 40 GOSKI BAY 
2 40 GOSKI BAY 
2 40 GOSKI BAY 
2 40 GOSKI BAY 
2 40 GOSKI BAY 
2 92 LOUIS POINT 
2 92 PT. LOUIS - QUEENS ISLAND 
6 14 EVINRUDE INLET 
6 14 EVINRUDE INLET 
6 14 EVINRUDE INLET 
6 16 KIPP ISLET 
6 17 LOMBARD POINT 

MARINE TOXIN: HARVEST DATE BY AREA REPORT 
From: 01/01/94 To: 31/12/94 

Product Name 
Date 
Harvest 

Date 
Sarrple 

. . PSP . . .. DA .. 
ug/100g .. ppm . . 

FZ DUNGENESS CRAB GUT CONTENTS 02/11/94 02/11/94 69 
05/02/94 47 
05/02/94 49 
21/10/94 43 
28/10/94 59 
04/11/94 67 
11/11/94 50 

F GEODUCK VISCERA 05/02/94 
F GEODUCK VISCERA 05/02/94 
F GEODUCK VISCERA 
F GEODUCK VISCERA 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F GEODUCK VISCERA 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F GEODUCK VISCERA 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F GEODUCK VISCERA 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F GEODUCK VISCERA 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F GEODUCK VISCERA 
F GEODUCK VISCERA 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F GEODUCK VISCERA 
F GEODUCK VISCERA 
F GEODUCK VISCERA 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F GEODUCK VISCERA 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F GEODUCK VISCERA 
F GEODUCK VISCERA 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F GEODUCK VISCERA 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F GEODUCK VISCERA 

21/10/94 
28/10/94 
04/11/94 
11/11/94 
18/11/94 18/11/94 44 
20/10/94 20/10/94 100 
20/10/94 20/10/94 52 
28/10/94 28/10/94 62 
28/10/94 28/10/94 47 
20/10/94 20/10/94 56 
20/10/94 20/10/94 79 
27/10/94 27/10/94 74 
12/11/94 12/11/94 65 
12/11/94 12/11/94 77 
18/11/94 18/11/94 77 
25/11/94 25/11/94 42 
03/12/94 03/12/94 41 
08/12/94 08/12/94 42 
03/06/94 03/06/94 49 
17/08/94 17/08/94 150 
19/08/94 19/08/94 55 
19/08/94 19/08/94 50 
28/08/94 28/08/94 46 
19/09/94 19/09/94 250 
24/09/94 24/09/94 210 
24/09/94 21/09/94 200 
28/09/94 30/09/94 210 
15/10/94 19/10/94 62 
20/11/94 20/11/94 68 
17/11/94 17/11/94 42 
27/11/94 27/11/94 45 
03/12/94 07/12/94 38 
17/11/94 17/11/94 49 
12/11/94 12/11/94 46 

ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 

ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 

Page 

Meth lnsp lnsp 
Y/N Code No 

PSP 
Level 

y 

N 
N 
y 

y 

y 

y 

y 

y 

y 

y 

y 

y 
y 

y 
y 

y 

y 

y 

y 

y 

y 

y 

y 

y 

y 

y 

y 

N 
y 

y 
y 

y 

y 

y 

y 
y 

CQ 
MS 
MS 
MS 
MS 
MS 
MS 

4214009 1 
3801572 1 
3801573 1 
4800904 1 
4800944 1 
4800978 1 
4801016 1 

MS 4801059 1 
MS 4800903 2 
MS 4800908 1 
MS 4800945 1 
MS 4800948 1 
MS 4800905 1 
MS 4800909 1 
MS 4800946 1 
MS 4801015 1 
MS 4801011 1 
MS 4801058 1 
MS 4801075 1 
MS 4801131 1 
MS 4801149 1 
MS 4800256 1 
MS 4800653 2 
MS 4800656 1 
MS 4800647 1 
MS 4800674 1 
MS 4800755 3 
MS 4800780 2 
MS 4800776 2 
MS 4800809 2 
MS 4800874 1 
MS 4801062 1 
MS 4801048 1 
MS 4801095 1 
MS 4801126 1 
MS 4801049 1 
MS 4801017 1 



Report Date: 22/06/95 

Sub 
Offsh Area Area Location Name 

6 19 MILNE ISLAND 
7 2 DAY POINT 
7 2 DAY POINT 
7 3 KEITH POINT 
7 3 KEITH POINT 
7 12 BACHELOR BAY 
7 12 ODIN COVE 
7 12 ODIN COVE 
7 12 ODIN COVE 
7 12 ODIN COVE 
7 12 ODIN COVE 
7 12 ODIN COVE 
7 12 ODIN COVE 
7 15 TROUP PASSAGE 
7 17 LIZZIE COVE 
7 17 LIZZIE COVE 
7 17 LIZZIE COVE 
7 17 LIZZIE COVE 
7 17 RAINBO~ ISLAND 
7 17 SPIRIT ISLAND 
7 17 SPIRIT ISLAND 
7 17 SPIRIT ISLAND 
7 17 SPIRIT ISLAND 
7 17 SPIRIT ISLAND 
7 17 SPIRIT ISLAND 
7 17 SPIRIT ISLAND 
7 17 SPIRIT ISLAND 
7 17 SPIRIT ISLAND 
7 18 IROQUOIS ISLAND-TRIBAL GROUP 
7 18 MILES ISLAND 
7 18 CAMPBELL ISLAND-SOUTH 
7 21 GALE PASSAGE 
7 21 GALE PASSAGE 
7 21 GALE PASSAGE 
7 21 GALE PASSAGE 
7 21 GALE PASSAGE 
7 21 ~ASKESIU PASSAGE 

MARINE TOXIN: HARVEST DATE BY AREA REPORT Page 2 
From: 01/01/94 To: 31/12/94 

Product Name 

F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
FZ MANILA LITTLENECK CLAMS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
FZ SEA MUSSELS 
FZ SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
FZ SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
FZ SEA MUSSELS 
FZ SEA MUSSELS 
FZ SEA MUSSELS 
FZ SEA MUSSELS 
FZ SEA MUSSELS 
FZ SEA MUSSELS 
FZ MANILA LITTLENECK CLAMS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
FZ SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
FZ SEA MUSSELS 
FZ SEA MUSSELS 
FZ SEA MUSSELS 
FZ SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F GEODUCK VISCERA 
F BUTTER CLAMS 
F BUTTER CLAMS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
FZ SEA MUSSELS 
FZ SEA MUSSELS 
FZ SEA MUSSELS 
FZ SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 

Date Date 
Harvest Sallf>le 

_.PSP .... DA.. Meth Insp lnsp 
ug/100g .. ppm .. Y/N Code No 

PSP 
Level 

18/11/94 18/11/94 49 
11/11/94 11/11/94 54 
17/11/94 17/11/94 51 
14/11/94 14/11/94 53 
17/11/94 17/11/94 48 
27/09/94 29/09/94 51 
16/05/94 16/05/94 42 
27/06/94 27/06/94 53 
03/10/94 03/10/94 440 
17/10/94 17/10/94 250 
31/10/94 31/10/94 68 
08/11/94 08/11/94 80 
14/11/94 14/11/94 44 
30/11/94 30/11/94 55 
12/09/94 12/09/94 54 
26/09/94 26/09/94 620 
11/10/94 11/10/94 120 
26/10/94 26/10/94 100 
27/09/94 27/09/94 160 
13/06/94 13/06/94 43 
27/06/94 27/06/94 38 
11/07/94 11/07/94 44 
12/09/94 12/09/94 55 
26/09/94 26/09/94 280 
11/10/94 11/10/94 370 
27/10/94 27/10/94 150 
12/12/94 12/12/94 45 
20/12/94 20/12/94 51 
06/11/94 06/11/94 50 
05/01/94 05/01/94 210 
05/01/94 05/01/94 42 
09/05/94 09/05/94 39 
20/06/94 20/06/94 42 
27/06/94 27/06/94 49 
04/07/94 04/07/94 43 
11/10/94 11/10/94 290 
06/06/94 06/06/94 43 

ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 

y 

y 
y 

y 
y 

y 

N 
y 

y 

y 

y 

y 

y 

y 
y 

y 
y 

y 

y 
y 

y 

y 

y 
y 

y 

y 

y 

y 

y 

N 
N 
y 

y 
y 
y 

y 

y 

MS 4801050 1 
MS 4801025 1 
MS 4801052 1 
MS 4801023 1 
MS 4801053 1 
SS 4800789 1 
MS 4800161 1 
MS 4800397 1 
MS 4800830 3 
MS 4800895 3 
MS 4800970 1 
MS 4801003 1 
MS 4801037 1 
MS 4801107 1 
MS 4800745 1 
MS 4800798 4 
MS 4800860 2 
MS 4800942 2 
SS 4800791 2 
MS 4800318 1 
MS 4800396 1 
MS 4800463 1 
MS 4800740 1 
MS 4800795 3 
MS 4800857 3 
MS 4800943 2 
MS 4801167 1 
MS 4801193 1 
MS 4800989 1 
SS 3801508 2 
SS 3801509 1 
MS 4800131 1 
MS 4800361 1 
MS 4800398 1 
MS 4800423 1 
MS 4800858 3 
MS 4800278 1 



Report Date: 22/06/95 

Sub 
Offsh Area Area Location Name 

7 21 YASKESIU PASSAGE 
7 21 YASKESIU PASSAGE 
7 21 YASKESIU PASSAGE 
7 23 GOY ISLAND 
7 23 GOY ISLAND 
7 23 GOW ISLAND 
7 23 GOY ISLAND 
7 23 GOW ISLAND 
7 23 GOW ISLAND 
7 23 GOY ISLAND 
7 23 GOY ISLAND 
7 23 GOW ISLAND 
7 23 GOW ISLAND 
7 23 GOW ISLAND 
7 23 GOW ISLAND 
7 23 GOY ISLAND 
7 23 GOW ISLAND 
7 23 GOW ISLAND 
7 23 GOW ISLAND 
7 23 GOW ISLAND 
7 23 GOW ISLAND 
7 23 PETER BAY 
7 23 QUINOOT 
7 23 STRYKER ISLAND 
7 24 RAYMOND CHANNEL 
7 25 SANS PEUR PASSAGE 
7 25 SANS PEUR PASSAGE 
7 25 SANS PEUR PASSAGE 
7 25 SANS PEUR PASSAGE 
7 25 SANS PEUR PASSAGE 
7 25 SANS PEUR PASSAGE 
7 25 SANS PEUR PASSAGE 
7 25 SANS PEUR PASSAGE 
7 25 SANS PEUR PASSAGE 
7 25 SANS PEUR PASSAGE 
7 25 SANS PEUR PASSAGE 
7 25 SANS PEUR PASSAGE 

MARINE TOXIN: HARVEST DATE BY AREA REPORT 
From: 01/01/94 To: 31/12/94 

Product Name 

FZ SEA MUSSELS 
FZ SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
FZ SEA MUSSELS 
FZ SEA MUSSELS 
FZ SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
FZ SEA MUSSELS 
FZ SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
FZ SEA MUSSELS 
FZ SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
BUTTER CLAMS 
BUTTER CLAMS 
F BUTTER CLAMS 
FZ MANILA LITTLENECK CLAMS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
FZ SEA MUSSELS 
FZ SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
FZ SEA MUSSELS 
FZ SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 

Date 
Harvest 

Date 
Sample 

.• PSP .... DA .. 
ug/100g .. ppm .. 

20/06/94 20/06/94 41 
27/06/94 27/06/94 40 
11/07/94 11/07/94 37 
16/05/94 16/05/94 250 
24/05/94 24/05/94 86 
30/05/94 30/05/94 120 
06/06/94 06/06/94 55 
13/06/94 13/06/94 64 
20/06/94 20/06/94 49 
27/06/94 27/06/94 99 
04/07/94 04/07/94 140 
11/07/94 11/07/94 95 
25/07/94 25/07/94 45 
15/08/94 15/08/94 45 
19/09/94 19/09/94 44 
26/09/94 26/09/94 150 
03/10/94 03/10/94 740 
17/10/94 17/10/94 520 
31/10/94 31/10/94 180 
23/11/94 23/11/94 54 
20/12/94 20/12/94 46 
05/01/94 05/01/94 95 
05/01/94 05/01/94 77 
05/01/94 05/01/94 89 
03/10/94 03/10/94 55 
02/05/94 02/05/94 61 
16/05/94 16/05/94 170 
24/05/94 24/05/94 160 
30/05/94 30/05/94 140 
13/06/94 13/06/94 42 
20/06/94 20/06/94 40 
27/06/94 27/06/94 50 
25/07/94 25/07/94 42 
19/09/94 19/09/94 76 
03/10/94 03/10/94 230 
31/10/94 31/10/94 300 
08/11/94 08/11/94 190 

ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 

Meth lnsp lnsp 
Y/N Code No 

Page 3 

PSP 
Level 

Y MS 4800363 1 
Y MS 4800400 1 
Y MS 4800461 1 
N MS 4800163 3 
Y MS 4800200 2 
Y MS 4800220 2 
Y MS 4800279 1 
Y MS 4800323 1 
Y MS 4800364 1 
Y MS 4800401 2 
Y MS 4800426 2 
Y MS 4800462 2 
Y MS 4800518 1 
Y MS 4800599 1 
Y MS 4800763 1 
Y MS 4800797 2 
Y MS 4800829 4 
Y MS 4800897 3 
Y MS 4800971 2 
Y MS 4801083 1 
Y MS 4801192 1 
N SS 3801505 2 
N SS 3801507 1 
N SS 3801506 2 
Y SS 4800836 1 
Y MS 4800113 1 
N MS 4800164 2 
Y MS 4800202 2 
Y MS 4800222 2 
Y MS 4800321 1 
Y MS 4800355 1 
Y MS 4800403 1 
Y MS 4800522 1 
Y MS 4800764 1 
Y MS 4800833 3 
Y MS 4800972 3 
Y MS 4801006 2 



Report Date: 22/06/95 

Sub 
Offsh Area Area Location Name 

7 27 NALAU PASSAGE-WEST 
7 27 SPIDER ANCHORAGE 
7 28 WATT BAY 
7 28 WATT BAY 
7 28 WATT BAY 
7 28 WATT BAY 
7 28 WATT BAY 
7 28 WATT BAY 
7 28 WATT BAY 
7 32 RABY ISLETS 
7 32 RABY ISLETS 
7 32 RABY ISLETS 
7 32 RABY ISLETS 
7 32 RABY ISLETS 
7 32 RABY ISLETS 
7 32 RABY ISLETS 
7 32 RABY ISLETS 
7 32 RABY ISLETS 
7 32 RABY ISLETS 
7 32 RABY ISLETS 
7 32 RABY ISLETS 
8 2 DONALD ISLAND -CHOKED PASSAGE 
8 4 MUSTANG BAY 
8 4 MUSTANG BAY 
8 4 MUSTANG BAY 
8 4 MUSTANG BAY 
8 4 MUSTANG BAY 
8 4 MUSTANG BAY 
8 6 PORT JOHN 
8 6 PORT JOHN 
8 6 PORT JOHN 
8 6 PORT JOHN 
8 6 PORT JOHN 
8 6 PORT JOHN 

12 16 STOREY'S BEACH 
12 16 STOREY 1 S BEACH 
12 16 STOREY'S BEACH 

MARINE TOXIN: HARVEST DATE BY AREA REPORT Page 4 
From: 01/01/94 To: 31/12/94 

Product Name 

F GEODUCK VISCERA 
F GEODUCK VISCERA 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
FZ SEA MUSSELS 
FZ SEA MUSSELS 
FZ SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
FZ SEA MUSSELS 
FZ SEA MUSSELS 
FZ SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
FZ SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
FZ SEA MUSSELS 
FZ SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
FZ SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
FZ SEA MUSSELS 
FZ SEA MUSSELS 
FZ SEA MUSSELS 
FZ SEA MUSSELS 
FZ SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 

Date Date 
Harvest Sample 

.. PSP .... DA.. Meth lnsp lnsp 
ug/100g .. ppm .. Y/N Code No 

PSP 
Level 

05/11/94 05/11/94 82 
06/11/94 06/11/94 110 
09/05/94 09/05/94 55 
30/05/94 30/05/94 39 
06/06/94 06/06/94 47 
13/06/94 13/06/94 42 
27/06/94 27/06/94 43 
26/09/94 26/09/94 130 
11/10/94 11/10/94 160 
02/05/94 02/05/94 43 
16/05/94 16/05/94 50 
24/05/94 24/05/94 45 
06/06/94 06/06/94 48 
20/06/94 20/06/94 58 
27/06/94 27/06/94 39 
04/07/94 04/07/94 52 
11/07/94 11/07/94 38 
03/10/94 03/10/94 45 
17/10/94 17/10/94 47 
14/11/94 14/11/94 48 
28/11/94 28/11/94 39 
06/11/94 06/11/94 51 
02/05/94 02/05/94 41 
06/06/94 06/06/94 43 
19/09/94 19/09/94 170 
03/10/94 03/10/94 320 
17/10/94 17/10/94 95 
31/10/94 31/10/94 330 
12/09/94 12/09/94 59 
26/09/94 26/09/94 91 
11/10/94 11/10/94 54 
23/11/94 23/11/94 87 
12/12/94 12/12/94 78 
20/12/94 20/12/94 68 
11/07/94 11/07/94 38 
18/07/94 18/07/94 40 
24/07/94 24/07/94 47 

ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 

ND 

y 

y 

y 

y 

y 

y 

y 
y 

y 

y 

N 
y 

y 

y 

y 

y 

y 

y 

y 

y 

y 

y 

y 

y 

y 

y 

y 

y 

y 

y 
y 
y 

y 

y 

N 
y 

N 

MS 4800990 2 
MS 4800992 2 
MS 4800134 1 
MS 4800223 1 
MS 4800281 1 
MS 4800322 1 
MS 4800404 1 
MS 4800799 2 
MS 4800861 2 
MS 4800111 1 
MS 4800162 1 
MS 4800198 1 
MS 4800277 1 
MS 4800362 1 
MS 4800399 1 
MS 4800424 1 
MS 4800460 1 
MS 4800831 1 
MS 4800896 1 
MS 4801040 1 
MS 4801106 1 
MS 4800988 1 
MS 4800114 1 
MS 4800282 1 
MS 4800766 2 
MS 4800832 3 
MS 4800898 2 
MS 4800973 3 
MS 4800744 1 
MS 4800800 2 
MS 4800862 1 
MS 4801085 2 
MS 4801168 1 
MS 4801191 1 
MS 4800449 1 
MS 4800483 1 
MS 4800494 1 



Report Date: 22/06/95 

Sub 
Offsh Area Area Location Name 

12 16 STOREY'S BEACH 
12 16 STOREY'S BEACH 
12 16 STOREY'S BEACH 
12 16 STOREY'S BEACH 
12 16 STOREY'S BEACH 
12 16 STOREY'S BEACH 
12 16 STOREY'S BEACH 
12 16 STOREY'S BEACH 
12 16 STOREY'S BEACH 
12 17 CLUXEWE BEACH 
12 17 CLUXEWE BEACH 
12 17 CLUXEWE BEACH 
12 17 CLUXEWE BEACH 
12 17 CLUXEWE BEACH 
12 17 CLUXEWE BEACH 
12 17 CLUXEWE BEACH 
12 17 CLUXEWE BEACH 
12 17 CLUXEWE BEACH 
12 17 CLUXEWE BEACH 
12 17 CLUXEWE BEACH 
12 17 CLUXEWE BEACH 
12 39 CULLEN HARBOUR 
12 39 CULLEN HARBOUR 
12 39 CULLEN HARBOUR 
12 39 CULLEN HARBOUR 
12 39 CULLEN HARBOUR 
12 39 ECHO BAY 
12 39 ECHO BAY 
12 39 ECHO BAY 
12 39 ECHO BAY 
12 39 ECHO BAY 
12 39 ECHO BAY 
12 39 HEALTH BAY 
12 39 HEALTH BAY 
12 39 HEALTH BAY 
12 39 HEALTH BAY 
12 39 HEALTH BAY 

MARINE TOXIN: HARVEST DATE BY AREA REPORT Page 5 
From: 01/01/94 To: 31/12/94 

Date Date 
Product Name Harvest Sample 

.. PSP .... DA . . Meth lnsp Insp 
ug/100g .. ppm .. Y/N Code No 

PSP 
Level 

F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 

31/07/94 31/07/94 140 
07/08/94 07/08/94 140 
14/08/94 14/08/94 430 
21/08/94 21/08/94 270 
29/08/94 29/08/94 130 
06/09/94 06/09/94 80 
11/09/94 04/09/94 78 
19/09/94 19/09/94 57 
10/10/94 10/10/94 62 
03/07/94 03/07/94 38 
18/07/94 18/07/94 99 
24/07/94 24/07/94 230 
31/07/94 31/07/94 54 
07/08/94 07/08/94 350 
14/08/94 14/08/94 500 
21/08/94 21/08/94 120 
28/08/94 28/08/94 55 
06/09/94 06/09/94 86 
11/09/94 04/09/94 71 
19/09/94 19/09/94 46 
30/09/94 30/09/94 63 
24/04/94 24/04/94 78 
02/05/94 02/05/94 68 
11/05/94 11/05/94 58 
16/05/94 16/05/94 44 
30/09/94 30/09/94 64 
17/04/94 17/04/94 51 
24/04/94 24/04/94 590 
02/05/94 02/05/94 430 
11/05/94 11/05/94 78 
16/05/94 16/05/94 56 
30/09/94 30/09/94 44 
24/04/94 24/04/94 46 
02/05/94 02/05/94 38 
11/05/94 11/05/94 60 
16/05/94 16/05/94 44 
19/06/94 19/06/94 190 

ND 

ND 
ND 
ND 

ND 

ND 
ND 
ND 

ND 

y 

N 
y 
y 

y 

N 
y 

N 
y 

y 
y 

N 
y 

N 
ND Y 
NO Y 
ND N 

N 
ND Y 

N 
N 

ND Y 
ND . Y 

ND Y 
ND N 
ND Y 
ND Y 
ND Y 

ND Y 
ND Y 
ND N 
ND Y 
ND Y 
ND Y 
ND Y 

ND N 
ND Y 

MS 4800541 2 
MS 4800567 2 
MS 4800585 3 
MS 4800643 3 
MS 4800681 2 
MS 4800708 1 
MS 4800729 1 
MS 4800767 1 
MS 4800850 1 
MS 4800420 1 
MS 4800484 2 
MS 4800495 3 
MS 4800542 1 
MS 4800568 3 
MS 4800586 3 
MS 4800642 2 
MS 4800682 1 
MS 4800709 2 
MS 4800730 1 
MS 4800768 1 
MS 4800820 1 
MS 4800086 1 
MS 4800104 1 
MS 4800136 1 
MS 4800156 1 
MS 4800815 1 
MS 4800067 1 
MS 4800085 4 
MS 4800105 3 
MS 4800137 1 
MS 4800157 1 
MS 4800816 1 
MS 4800088 1 
MS 4800106 1 
MS 4800138 1 
MS 4800158 1 
MS 4800343 2 



Report Date: 22/06/95 

Sub 
Offsh Area Area Location Name 

12 39 HEALTH BAY 
12 39 JUMPER ISLAND EAST 
12 41 TRACEY HARBOUR 
12 41 TRACEY HARBOUR 
12 41 TRACEY HARBOUR 
12 41 TRACEY HARBOUR 
12 41 TRACEY HARBOUR 
12 41 TRACEY HARBOUR/ELLEN POINT 
12 43 ELLEN POINT 
12 43 ELLEN POINT 
12 43 ELLEN POINT 
12 43 ELLEN POINT 
12 43 ELLEN POINT 
12 43 ELLEN POINT 
12 43 ELLEN POINT 
12 43 ELLEN POINT 
12 43 ELLEN POINT 
12 43 ELLEN POINT 
12 43 ELLEN POINT 
12 43 ELLEN POINT 
12 43 ELLEN POINT 
12 43 ELLEN POINT 
12 43 ELLEN POINT 
12 43 ELLEN POINT 
12 43 ELLEN POINT 
12 43 ELLEN POINT 
13 12 SURGE POINT 
13 12 SURGE POINT 
13 12 SURGE POINT 
13 12 SURGE POINT 
13 12 SURGE POINT 
13 12 SURGE POINT 
13 12 SURGE POINT 
13 12 SURGE POINT 
13 12 SURGE POINT 
13 12 SURGE POINT 
13 12 SURGE POINT 

MARINE TOXIN: HARVEST DATE BY AREA REPORT Page 6 
From: 01/01/94 To: 31/12/94 

Date Date 
Product Name Harvest Sairple 

.. PSP .... DA.. Meth Insp Insp 
ug/100g .. ppm .. Y/N Code No 

PSP 
Level 

F SEA MUSSELS 
FZ BUTTER CLAMS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 

30/09/94 30/09/94 45 
23/10/94 23/10/94 130 
24/04/94 24/04/94 54 
02/05/94 02/05/94 58 
11/05/94 11/05/94 78 
16/05/94 16/05/94 62 
23/05/94 23/05/94 58 
06/06/94 06/06/94 1100 
15/04/94 15/04/94 250 
17/04/94 17/04/94 2200 
24/04/94 24/04/94 10000 
02/05/94 02/05/94 9200 
11/05/94 11/05/94 5200 
16/05/94 16/05/94 4300 
23/05/94 23/05/94 1900 
01/06/94 01/06/94 950 
06/06/94 06/06/94 1300 
12/06/94 12/06/94 1100 
19/06/94 19/06/94 370 
10/07/94 10/07/94 170 
23/07/94 23/07/94 80 
06/08/94 06/08/94 84 
20/08/94 20/08/94 83 
09/09/94 09/09/94 61 
30/09/94 30/09/94 74 
16/10/94 16/10/94 91 
05/06/94 05/06/94 44 
13/06/94 13/06/94 62 
20/06/94 20/06/94 180 
27/06/94 27/06/94 220 
04/07/94 04/07/94 96 
11/07/94 11/07/94 57 
18/07/94 18/07/94 55 
25/07/94 25/07/94 50 
06/09/94 06/09/94 42 
10/10/94 10/10/94 50 
25/10/94 25/10/94 76 

ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 

ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 

ND 

ND 

ND 

ND 
ND 

y 

y 

y 

y 

y 

N 
y 

y 

y 

MS 4800818 1 
SS 4800932 2 
MS 4800084 1 
MS 4800107 1 
MS 4800139 1 
MS 4800159 1 
MS 4800184 1 
MS 4800293 4 
MS 4800046 3 

Y MS 4800070 4 
Y MS 4800087 4 
Y MS 4800108 4 
Y MS 4800140 4 
N MS 4800160 4 
Y MS 4800185 4 
N MS 4800246 4 
Y MS 4800296 4 
Y MS 4800311 4 
Y MS 4800345 3 
Y MS 4800448 2 
Y MS 4800513 1 
Y MS 4800565 2 
Y MS 4800639 2 
Y MS 4800727 1 
Y MS 4800817 1 
Y MS 4800887 2 
Y MS 4020757 1 
N MS 4020800 1 
Y MS 4020848 2 
N MS 4020872 3 
Y MS 4020916 2 
N MS 4020960 1 
Y MS 4020980 1 
N MS 4021054 1 
N MS 4021305 1 
Y MS 4021521 1 
Y MS 4021609 1 



Report Date: 22/06/95 

Sub 
Offsh Area Area Location Name 

13 12 SURGE POINT 
13 12 SURGE POINT 
13 13 HERIOT BAY 
13 13 HERIOT BAY 
13 15 LN0294094 
13 15 MARINA ISLAND 
13 15 QUARTZ BAY 
13 17 QUADRA ISLAND 
13 17 WHALE PASS 
13 18 BERNARD POINT 
13 18 BERNARD POINT 
13 18 BERNARD POINT 
13 18 BERNARD POINT 
13 18 BERNARD POINT 
13 18 BERNARD POINT 
13 18 BERNARD POINT 
13 18 BERNARD POINT 
13 18 BERNARD POINT 
13 18 BERNARD POINT 
14 3 FALSE BAY 
14 14 COMOX 
14 14 COMOX 
14 14 COMOX 
14 14 COMOX 
14 14 COMOX 
14 14 COMOX 
15 2 LUND 
15 2 LUND 
15 2 LUND 
15 2 LUND 
15 3 FIRST BAY 
15 3 PROTECTION ISLAND 
15 4 LN231940 
15 4 OKEOVER INLET 
15 4 OKEOVER INLET 
15 4 OKEOVER INLET 
15 4 OKEOVER INLET 

MARINE TOXIN: HARVEST DATE BY AREA REPORT Page 7 
From: 01/01/94 To: 31/12/94 

Date Date 
Product Name Harvest Sample 

.. PSP .... DA.. Meth lnsp Insp 
ug/100g .. ppm •. Y/N Code No 

PSP 
Level 

F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
LITTLENECK CLAMS - ANY SP 
F OYSTERS 
F LITTLENECK CLAMS 
F PINK OR SPINY SCALLOPS 
F PINK OR SPINY SCALLOPS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
LITTLENECK CLAMS - ANY SP 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
BUTTER CLAMS 
BUTTER CLAMS 
LITTLENECK CLAMS - ANY SP 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 

31/10/94 31/10/94 48 
14/11/94 14/11/94 44 
19/09/94 19/09/94 48 
17/10/94 17/10/94 61 
28/06/94 29/06/94 68 
26/06/94 29/06/94 40 
26/06/94 28/06/94 45 
21/06/94 21/06/94 90 
11/07/94 11/07/94 77 
05/06/94 05/06/94 45 
13/06/94 13/06/94 44 
20/06/94 20/06/94 59 
27/06/94 27/06/94 62 
04/07/94 04/07/94 52 
11/07/94 11/07/94 50 
15/08/94 15/08/94 43 
10/10/94 10/10/94 46 
24/10/94 24/10/94 47 
31/10/94 31/10/94 39 
24/05/94 24/05/94 40 
05/06/94 05/06/94 43 
12/06/94 12/06/94 58 
20/06/94 20/06/94 220 
26/06/94 26/06/94 200 
04/07/94 04/07/94 57 
10/07/94 10/07/94 40 
05/06/94 05/06/94 37 
19/06/94 19/06/94 44 
26/06/94 26/06/94 53 
03/07/94 03/07/94 39 
25/05/94 25/05/94 41 
25/05/94 25/05/94 73 
25/05/94 25/05/94 51 
15/05/94 15/05/94 40 
22/05/94 22/05/94 54 
29/05/94 29/05/94 56 
05/06/94 05/06/94 55 

ND 

ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 

ND 

ND 

ND 
ND 
ND 

ND 
ND 

ND 

ND 

ND 
ND 

ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 

ND 

N 
y 

N 
N 
y 

y 

y 

MS 4021649 1 
MS 4021702 1 
MS 4021397 1 
MS 4021564 1 
CQ 4222029 1 
CQ 4012980 1 
CQ 4012978 1 

Y SS 4020853 2 
Y SS 4012982 1 
Y MS 4020759 1 
N MS 4020802 1 
Y MS 4020850 1 
N MS 4020874 1 
Y MS 4020918 1 
N MS 4020962 1 
Y MS 4021191 1 
Y MS 4021523 1 
Y MS 4021611 1 
N MS 4021651 1 
Y CQ 4221927 1 
Y MS 4020760 1 
N MS 4020807 1 
Y MS 4020851 3 
N MS 4020863 2 
Y MS 4020906 1 
N MS 4020963 1 
Y MS 4800258 1 
Y MS 4800331 1 
N MS 4800371 1 
N MS 4800415 1 
Y SS 4020712 1 
Y SS 4020711 1 
Y CQ 4221693 1 
Y MS 4800151 1 
Y MS 4800173 1 
N MS 4800209 1 
Y MS 4800259 1 



Report Date: 22/06/95 

Sub 
Offsh Area Area Location Name 

15 4 OKEOVER INLET 
15 4 OKEOVER INLET 
15 4 THEODOSIA INLET 
15 5 GALLEY BAY 
15 5 GALLEY BAY 
15 5 GALLEY BAY 
15 5 GALLEY BAY 
15 5 GALLEY BAY 
15 5 ROSCOE BAY 
16 1 SMUGGLER COVE 
16 6 NINE MILE POINT 
16 6 NINE MILE POINT 
16 6 NINE MILE POINT 
16 6 NINE MILE POINT 
16 6 NINE MILE POINT 
16 6 NINE MILE POINT 
16 6 NINE MILE POINT 
16 9 EGMONT 
16 9 EGMONT 
16 9 EGMONT 
16 9 EGMONT 
16 9 EGMONT 
16 9 EGMONT 
16 9 EGMONT 
16 10 AGAMEMNON CHANNEL 
16 10 AGAMEMNON CHANNEL 
16 10 AGAMEMNON CHANNEL 
16 10 AGAMEMNON CHANNEL 
16 10 AGAMEMNON CHANNEL 
16 10 AGAMEMNON CHANNEL 
16 10 AGAMEMNON CHANNEL 
16 10 AGAMEMNON CHANNEL 
16 10 AGAMEMNON CHANNEL 
16 10 AGAMEMNON CHANNEL 
16 12 ELEPHANT POINT 
16 12 ELEPHANT POINT 
16 12 ELEPHANT POINT 

MARINE TOXIN: HARVEST DATE BY AREA REPORT Page 8 
From: 01/01/94 To: 31/12/94 

Date Date 
Product Name Harvest Sa"°"le 

.. PSP .... DA . . Meth Insp Insp 
ug/100g .. ppm .. Y/N Code No 

PSP 
Level 

F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
LITTLENECK CLAMS - ANY SP 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 

19/06/94 19/06/94 41 
26/06/94 26/06/94 42 
01/06/94 01/06/94 54 
05/06/94 05/06/94 36 
19/06/94 19/06/94 41 
26/06/94 26/06/94 42 
16/10/94 16/10/94 43 
23/10/94 23/10/94 38 
16/10/94 16/10/94 45 
31/10/94 31/10/94 62 
11/10/94 11/10/94 41 
16/10/94 16/10/94 73 
23/10/94 23/10/94 510 
30/10/94 30/10/94 340 
14/11/94 14/11/94 110 
27/11/94 27/11/94 40 
05/12/94 05/12/94 45 
16/10/94 16/10/94 1600 
24/10/94 24/10/94 1600 
07/11/94 07/11/94 690 
22/11/94 22/11/94 1000 
29/11/94 29/11/94 380 
11/12/94 11/12/94 240 
28/12/94 28/12/94 69 
17/04/94 17/04/94 39 
16/10/94 16/10/94 79 
22/10/94 22/10/94 320 
30/10/94 30/10/94 1100 
06/11/94 06/11/94 360 
13/11/94 13/11/94 300 
20/11/94 20/11/94 230 
27/11/94 27/11/94 60 
04/12/94 04/12/94 58 
18/12/94 18/12/94 54 
23/10/94 23/10/94 420 
30/10/94 30/10/94 710 
06/11/94 06/11/94 320 

ND 

ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 

ND 

ND 

ND 
ND 
ND 

ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 

ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 

y 

N 
y 
y 

y 

y 

y 

y 
y 

N 
y 

N 
y 

N 
y 
y 

y 

N 
y 

y 

y 

y 

y 

y 

y 

N 
y 

y 

y 

y 

y 

y 

y 

y 

y 

y 
y 

MS 4800332 1 
MS 4800372 1 
CQ 4221694 1 
MS 4800260 1 
MS 4800333 1 
MS 4800373 1 
MS 4800868 1 
MS 4800915 1 
MS 4800867 1 
MS 4800965 1 
MS 4800848 1 
MS 4800882 1 
MS 4800911 3 
MS 4800966 3 
MS 4801033 2 
MS 4801069 1 
MS 4801117 1 
MS 4800871 4 
MS 4800933 4 
MS 4800995 4 
MS 4801061 4 
MS 4801081 3 
MS 4801163 3 
MS 4801211 1 
MS 4800055 1 
MS 4800866 1 
MS 4800899 3 
MS 4800950 4 
MS 4800980 3 
MS 4801009 3 
MS 4801044 3 
MS 4801073 1 
MS 4801113 1 
MS 4801176 1 
MS 4800900 3 
MS 4800952 4 
MS 4800981 3 



Report Date: 22/06/95 

Sub 
Offsh Area Area Location Name 

16 12 ELEPHANT POINT 
16 12 ELEPHANT POINT 
16 12 ELEPHANT POINT 
16 12 ELEPHANT POINT 
16 12 ELEPHANT POINT 
16 13 GOLIATH BAY 
16 13 GOLIATH BAY 
16 13 GOLIATH BAY 
16 13 GOLIATH BAY 
16 13 GOLIATH BAY 
16 13 GOLIATH BAY 
16 13 GOLIATH BAY 
16 13 GOLIATH BAY 
16 16 BALLET BAY 
16 16 BALLET BAY 
16 16 BALLET BAY 
16 19 HOME BAY 
17 4 YELLOY POINT 
17 9 VESUVIUS BAY 
17 9 VESUVIUS BAY 
17 9 VESUVIUS BAY 
17 9 VESUVIUS BAY 
17 9 VESUVIUS BAY 
17 9 VESUVIUS BAY 
17 9 VESUVIUS BAY 
17 9 VESUVIUS BAY 
17 9 VESUVIUS BAY 
17 9 VESUVIUS BAY 
17 9 VESUVIUS BAY 
17 9 VESUVIUS BAY 
17 9 VESUVIUS BAY 
17 9 VESUVIUS BAY 
17 9 VESUVIUS BAY 
17 9 VESUVIUS BAY 
18 3 GANGES HARBOUR 
18 3 GANGES HARBOUR 
18 3 GANGES HARBOUR 

MARINE TOXIN: HARVEST DATE BY AREA REPORT Page 9 
From: 01/01/94 To: 31/12/94 

Date Date 
Product Name Harvest Sarrple 

.. PSP .... DA.. Meth Insp Insp 
ug/100g .. ppm .. Y/N Code No 

PSP 
Level 

F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
LITTLENECK CLAMS - ANY SP 
F LITTLENECK CLAMS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 

13/11/94 13/11/94 140 
20/11/94 20/11/94 120 
27/11/94 27/11/94 54 
04/12/94 04/12/94 57 
18/12/94 18/12/94 47 
16/10/94 16/10/94 46 
23/10/94 23/10/94 160 
30/10/94 30/10/94 330 
06/11/94 06/11/94 77 
13/11/94 13/11/94 51 
20/11/94 20/11/94 49 
27/11/94 27/11/94 40 
04/12/94 04/12/94 47 
23/10/94 23/10/94 47 
30/10/94 30/10/94 54 
06/11/94 06/11/94 52 
24/05/94 24/05/94 40 
24/05/94 24/05/94 47 
22/05/94 22/05/94 140 
29/05/94 29/05/94 170 
05/06/94 05/06/94 160 
11/06/94 11/06/94 320 
19/06/94 19/06/94 92 
26/06/94 26/06/94 59 
03/07/94 03/07/94 310 
10/07/94 10/07/94 77 
28/08/94 28/08/94 46 
04/09/94 04/09/94 44 
11/09/94 11/09/94 430 
18/09/94 18/09/94 650 
26/09/94 26/09/94 1000 
03/10/94 03/10/94 360 
09/10/94 09/10/94 58 
16/10/94 16/10/94 49 
29/05/94 29/05/94 41 
26/06/94 26/06/94 47 
03/07/94 03/07/94 48 

ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 

ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
NO 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
NO 
NO 
NO 
NO 

NO 

ND 

ND 

ND 

ND 

ND 

ND 

ND 

y 
y 

y 
y 
y 

MS 4801010 2 
MS 4801045 2 
MS 4801071 1 
MS 4801114 1 
MS 4801175 1 

N MS 4800863 1 
Y MS 4800901 2 
Y MS 4800951 3 
Y MS 4800982 1 
Y MS 4801008 1 
Y MS 4801047 1 
Y MS 4801072 1 
Y MS 4801115 1 
Y MS 4800902 1 
Y MS 4800953 1 
Y MS 4800983 1 
Y CQ 4221928 1 
Y SS 4020700 1 
Y MS 4020697 2 
N MS 4020726 2 
Y MS 4020745 2 
N MS 4020772 3 
Y MS 4020834 2 
N MS 4800385 1 
Y MS 4020887 3 
N MS 4020931 1 
Y MS 4021244 1 
N MS 4021315 1 
Y MS 4021349 3 
N MS 4021374 4 
Y MS 4021444 4 
N MS 4021478 3 
Y MS 4021517 1 
N MS 4021534 1 
N MS 4020727 1 
N MS 4800386 1 
Y MS 4020888 1 



Report Date: 22/06/95 

Sub 
Offsh Area Area Location Name 

18 3 GANGES HARBOUR 
18 3 GANGES HARBOUR 
18 3 GANGES HARBOUR 
18 3 GANGES HARBOUR 
18 3 GANGES HARBOUR 
18 3 GANGES HARBOUR 
18 3 GANGES HARBOUR 
18 3 GANGES HARBOUR 
18 3 GANGES HARBOUR 
18 3 GANGES HARBOUR 
18 3 GANGES HARBOUR 
18 3 GANGES HARBOUR 
18 7 BOATS~AIN BANK 
18 7 BURGOYNE BAY 
18 7 BURGOYNE BAY 
18 7 BURGOYNE BAY 
18 7 BURGOYNE BAY 
18 7 BURGOYNE BAY 
18 7 BURGOYNE BAY 
18 7 BURGOYNE BAY 
18 7 BURGOYNE BAY 
18 7 BURGOYNE BAY 
18 7 BURGOYNE BAY 
18 7 BURGOYNE BAY 
18 7 BURGOYNE BAY 
18 7 BURGOYNE BAY 
18 7 BURGOYNE BAY 
18 7 BURGOYNE BAY 
18 7 BURGOYNE BAY 
18 7 BURGOYNE BAY 
18 7 BURGOYNE BAY 
18 7 BURGOYNE BAY 
18 7 BURGOYNE BAY 
18 7 BURGOYNE BAY 
18 7 BURGOYNE BAY 
18 7 BURGOYNE BAY 
18 7 BURGOYNE BAY 

MARINE TOXIN: HARVEST DATE BY AREA REPORT Page 10 
From: 01/01/94 To: 31/12/94 

Date Date 
Product Name Harvest Sample 

.. PSP .... DA.. Meth lnsp Insp 
ug/100g .. ppm .. Y/N Code No 

PSP 
Level 

F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F GEODUCK VISCERA 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 

10/07/94 10/07/94 56 
17/07/94 17/07/94 38 
14/08/94 14/08/94 39 
21/08/94 21/08/94 45 
28/08/94 28/08/94 73 
04/09/94 04/09/94 49 
11/09/94 11/09/94 690 
18/09/94 18/09/94 260 
26/09/94 26/09/94 290 
16/10/94 16/10/94 48 
23/10/94 23/10/94 40 
30/10/94 30/10/94 48 
13/09/94 13/09/94 61 
15/05/94 15/05/94 59 
22/05/94 22/05/94 540 
29/05/94 29/05/94 340 
05/06/94 05/06/94 440 
13/06/94 13/06/94 230 
19/06/94 19/06/94 470 
26/06/94 26/06/94 130 
03/07/94 03/07/94 950 
10/07/94 10/07/94 610 
17/07/94 17/07/94 310 
24/07/94 24/07/94 70 
31/07/94 31/07/94 56 
07/08/94 07/08/94 44 
14/08/94 14/08/94 43 
21/08/94 21/08/94 45 
04/09/94 04/09/94 77 
11/09/94 11/09/94 450 
18/09/94 18/09/94 220 
26/09/94 26/09/94 820 
03/10/94 03/10/94 250 
09/10/94 09/10/94 58 
16/10/94 16/10/94 67 
23/10/94 23/10/94 39 
30/10/94 30/10/94 45 

ND 
ND 

ND 

ND 

ND 

ND 

ND 

ND 

ND 

ND 

ND 

ND 

ND 

ND 

ND 

ND 

ND 

ND 

N MS 4020932 1 
Y MS 4020995 1 
Y MS 4021188 1 
N MS 4021203 1 
Y MS 4021245 1 
N MS 4021316 1 
Y MS 4021350 4 
N MS 4021375 3 
Y MS 4021445 3 
N MS 4021535 1 
Y MS 4021580 1 
N MS 4021625 1 
Y SS 4800733 1 
N MS 4020644 1 
Y MS 4020696 3 
N MS 4020725 3 
Y MS 4020744 3 
N MS 4020771 3 
Y MS 4020833 3 
N MS 4800387 2 
Y MS 4020886 4 
N MS 4020930 4 
Y MS 4020994 3 
N MS 4021040 1 
Y MS 4021068 1 
N MS 4021127 1 
Y MS 4021186 1 
N MS 4021201 1 
N MS 4021314 1 
Y MS 4021348 3 
N MS 4021373 3 
Y MS 4021443 4 
N MS 4021477 3 
Y MS 4021516 1 
N MS 4021533 1 
Y MS 4021578 1 
N MS 4021623 1 



Report Date: 22/06/95 

Sub 
Offsh Area Area Location Name 

18 9 HOPE BAY 
18 9 HOPE BAY 
18 9 HOPE BAY 
18 9 HOPE BAY 
18 9 HOPE BAY 
18 9 HOPE BAY 
18 9 HOPE BAY 
18 9 HOPE BAY 
18 9 HOPE BAY 
18 9 HOPE BAY 
19 5 ISLAND VIE~ BEACH 
19 8 PATRICIA BAY 
19 8 PATRICIA BAY 
19 8 PATRICIA BAY 
19 8 PATRICIA BAY 
19 8 PATRICIA BAY 
19 8 PATRICIA BAY 
19 8 PATRICIA BAY 
19 8 PATRICIA BAY 
19 8 PATRICIA BAY 
19 8 PATRICIA BAY 
19 8 PATRICIA BAY 
19 8 PATRICIA BAY 
19 8 PATRICIA BAY 
19 8 PATRICIA BAY 
19 8 PATRICIA BAY 
19 8 PATRICIA BAY 
19 8 PATRICIA BAY 
19 8 PATRICIA BAY 
19 8 PATRICIA BAY 
19 8 PATRICIA BAY 
19 8 PATRICIA BAY 
19 8 PATRICIA BAY 
20 4 POINT NO POINT 
20 4 POINT NO POINT 
20 4 POINT NO POINT 
20 4 POINT NO POINT 

MARINE TOXIN: HARVEST DATE BY AREA REPORT Page 11 
From: 01/01/94 To: 31/12/94 

Date Date 
Product Name Harvest Sample 

.• PSP .... DA.. Meth Insp Insp 
ug/100g .. ppm .. Y/N Code No 

PSP 
Level 

F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F GEODUCK VISCERA 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 

02/06/94 02/06/94 39 
08/06/94 08/06/94 53 
15/06/94 15/06/94 41 
22/06/94 22/06/94 47 
28/06/94 28/06/94 38 
06/07/94 06/07/94 62 
13/07/94 13/07/94 45 
24/07/94 24/07/94 46 
03/08/94 03/08/94 84 
05/10/94 05/10/94 39 
07/07/94 07/07/94 90 
22/05/94 22/05/94 54 
01/06/94 01/06/94 77 
09/06/94 09/06/94 170 
13/06/94 12/06/94 120 
20/06/94 20/06/94 49 
27/06/94 27/06/94 60 
04/07/94 04/07/94 120 
12/07/94 12/07/94 250 
18/07/94 17/07/94 290 
24/07/94 24/07/94 80 
02/08/94 02/08/94 45 
10/08/94 10/08/94 38 
15/08/94 15/08/94 53 
29/08/94 29/08/94 160 
06/09/94 06/09/94 400 
12/09/94 12/09/94 350 
19/09/94 19/09/94 280 
26/09/94 26/09/94 300 
03/10/94 03/10/94 170 
19/10/94 19/10/94 77 
27/10/94 27/10/94 48 
02/11/94 02/11/94 49 
01/08/94 01/08/94 47 
07/08/94 07/08/94 51 
14/08/94 14/08/94 48 
06/09/94 06/09/94 290 

ND 

ND 

ND 

ND 

ND 

ND 

ND 

ND 

ND 

ND 

ND 
ND 

ND 

ND 

ND 

ND 

ND 

N MS 4020733 1 
Y . MS 4020761 1 
N MS 4020790 1 
Y MS 4020852 1 
N MS 4020875 1 
Y MS 4020919 1 
N MS 4020965 1 
N MS 4021044 1 
Y MS 4021102 2 
N MS 4021481 1 
Y SS 4800433 2 
Y MS 4020699 1 
N MS 4020732 1 
Y MS 4020776 2 
N MS 4020774 2 
Y MS 4020838 1 
N MS 4020876 1 
Y MS 4020889 2 
N MS 4020964 3 
Y MS 4020977 3 
N MS 4021045 1 
Y MS 4021072 1 
N MS 4021143 1 
Y MS 4021163 1 
Y MS 4021246 2 
N MS 4021290 3 
Y MS 4021321 3 
N MS 4021380 3 
Y MS 4021432 3 
N MS 4021457 2 
N MS 4021553 1 
Y MS 4021612 1 
N MS 4021654 1 
Y MS 4021071 1 
N MS 4021141 1 
Y MS 4021156 1 
N MS 4021291 3 



Report Date: 22/06/95 

Sub 
Offsh Area Area Location Name 

20 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 

4 POINT NO POINT 
4 FULLARTON POINT 
4 FULLARTON POINT 
4 FULLARTON POINT 
4 FULLARTON POINT 
4 FULLARTON POINT 
4 FULLARTON POINT 
4 FULLARTON POINT 
4 FULLARTON POINT 
4 FULLARTON POINT 
4 FULLARTON POINT 
4 FULLARTON POINT 
4 FULLARTON POINT 
4 FULLARTON POINT 
4 FULLARTON POINT 
4 FULLARTON POINT 
4 FULLARTON POINT 
4 FULLARTON POINT 
4 FULLARTON POINT 
4 FULLARTON POINT 
4 POETT NOOK 
4 POETT NOOK 
4 POETT NOOK 
4 POETT NOOK 
4 POETT NOOK 
4 POETT NOOK 
4 POETT NOOK 
4 POETT NOOK 
4 POETT NOOK 
4 POETT NOOK 
4 POETT NOOK 
4 POETT NOOK 
4 POETT NOOK 
4 POETT NOOK 
4 POETT NOOK 
4 POETT NOOK 
4 POETT NOOK 

MARINE TOXIN: HARVEST DATE BY AREA REPORT Page 12 
From: 01/01/94 To: 31/12/94 

Date Date 
Product Name Harvest Sample 

.. PSP .... DA.. Meth Insp Insp 
ug/100g .. ppm .. Y/N Code No 

PSP 
Level 

F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 

11/09/94 11/09/94 230 
12/06/94 12/06/94 51 
19/06/94 19/06/94 280 
26/06/94 26/06/94 81 
03/07/94 03/07/94 50 
17/07/94 17/07/94 42 
24/07/94 24/07/94 46 
28/08/94 28/08/94 43 
05/09/94 05/09/94 77 
11/09/94 11/09/94 170 
18/09/94 18/09/94 140 
25/09/94 25/09/94 53 
02/10/94 02/10/94 39 
10/10/94 10/10/94 370 
16/10/94 16/10/94 290 
23/10/94 23/10/94 240 
30/10/94 30/10/94 95 
13/11/94 13/11/94 57 
20/11/94 20/11/94 55 
27/11/94 27/11/94 42 
06/06/94 06/06/94 47 
12/06/94 12/06/94 170 
19/06/94 19/06/94 430 
26/06/94 26/06/94 55 
17/07/94 17/07/94 38 
24/07/94 24/07/94 72 
01/08/94 01/08/94 45 
05/09/94 05/09/94 47 
11/09/94 11/09/94 210 
18/09/94 18/09/94 260 
25/09/94 25/09/94 88 
02/10/94 02/10/94 64 
10/10/94 10/10/94 780 
16/10/94 16/10/94 390 
23/10/94 23/10/94 200 
30/10/94 30/10/94 110 
13/11/94 13/11/94 54 

ND Y 
N 

ND Y 
N 

ND Y 
ND Y 

N 
ND Y 

N 
ND Y 

N 
3.6 y 

N 

ND Y 
N 

ND Y 

N 
ND Y 

ND Y 

ND Y 
ND Y 

N 
ND Y 

N 
ND Y 

N 
ND Y 

N 
ND Y 

N 
3.2 y 

N 
ND Y 

N 
ND Y 

N 
ND Y 

MS 4021336 3 
MS 4020785 1 
MS 4020819 3 
MS 4020865 2 
MS 4020899 1 
MS 4020999 1 
MS 4021015 1 
MS 4021249 1 
MS 4021278 1 
MS 4021324 2 
MS 4021366 2 
MS 4021404 1 
MS 4021462 1 
MS 4021483 3 
MS 4021540 3 
MS 4021585 3 
MS 4021626 2 
MS 4021681 1 
MS 4021710 1 
MS 4021738 1 
MS 4800286 1 
MS 4020786 2 
MS 4020820 3 
MS 4020866 1 
MS 4021000 1 
MS 4021016 1 
MS 4021074 1 
MS 4021279 1 
MS 4021325 2 
MS 4021367 3 
MS 4021405 2 
MS 4021463 1 
MS 4021484 4 
MS 4021541 3 
MS 4021586 2 
MS 4021627 2 
MS 4021682 1 



Report Date : 22/06/9'.· 

Sub 
Offsh Area Area Location Name 

23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 

4 POETT NOOK 
4 POETT NOOK 
5 FLEMING ISLAND 
5 FLEMING ISLAND 
5 FLEMING ISLAND 
5 FLEMING ISLAND 
5 FLEMING ISLAND 
5 FLEMING ISLAND 
5 FLEMING ISLAND 
5 FLEMING ISLAND 
5 FLEMING ISLAND 
5 FLEMING ISLAND 
5 FLEMING ISLAND 
5 FLEMING ISLAND 
5 FLEMING ISLAND 
5 FLEMING ISLAND 
5 FLEMING ISLAND 
5 FLEMING ISLAND 
5 FLEMING ISLAND 
5 FLEMING ISLAND 
5 FLEMING ISLAND 
5 FLEMING ISLAND 
5 FLEMING ISLAND 
5 FLEMING ISLAND 
5 FLEMING ISLAND 
5 FLEMING ISLAND 
5 FLEMING ISLAND 
6 USELESS INLET 
6 USELESS INLET 
6 USELESS INLET 
6 USELESS INLET 
6 USELESS INLET 
6 USELESS INLET 
6 USELESS INLET 
6 USELESS INLET 
6 USELESS INLET 
6 USELESS INLET 

MARINE TOXIN: HARVEST DATE BY AREA REPORT Page 13 
From: 01/01/94 To: 31/12/94 

Date Date 
Product Name Harvest Sa111Jle 

. . PSP .. . . DA.. Meth Insp Insp 
ug/100g .. ppm .. Y/N Code No 

PSP 
Level 

F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 

20/11/94 20/11/94 47 
27/11/94 27/11/94 43 
24/04/94 24/04/94 39 
01/05/94 01/05/94 40 
22/05/94 22/05/94 42 
29/05/94 29/05/94 52 
06/06/94 06/06/94 50 
12/06/94 12/06/94 470 
19/06/94 19/06/94 630 
26/06/94 26/06/94 130 
03/07/94 03/07/94 67 
17/07/94 17/07/94 79 
24/07/94 24/07/94 320 
01/08/94 01/08/94 47 
28/08/94 28/08/94 57 
05/09/94 05/09/94 79 
11/09/94 11/09/94 240 
18/09/94 18/09/94 350 
25/09/94 25/09/94 81 
02/10/94 02/10/94 140 
10/10/94 10/10/94 1400 
16/10/94 16/10/94 680 
23/10/94 23/10/94 350 
31/10/94 31/10/94 170 
13/11/94 13/11/94 52 
20/11/94 20/11/94 43 
27/11/94 27/11/94 40 
12/06/94 12/06/94 76 
19/06/94 19/06/94 600 
26/06/94 26/06/94 65 
03/07/94 03/07/94 44 
24/07/94 24/07/94 50 
28/08/94 28/08/94 45 
05/09/94 05/09/94 50 
11/09/94 11/09/94 450 
18/09/94 18/09/94 410 
25/09/94 25/09/94 84 

ND Y 
ND Y 
ND Y 
ND Y 

ND Y 

ND Y 
ND Y 

N 
.4 y 

N 
ND Y 
ND Y 

N 
ND Y 
ND Y 

N 

ND Y 
N 

2.5 y 

N 
ND Y 

N 
ND Y 

N 
ND Y 
ND Y 

ND Y 
N 

ND Y 
N 

ND Y 
N 

ND Y 
N 

.3 y 

N 
L6 Y 

MS 4021711 
MS 4021739 1 
MS 4020510 1 
MS 4020541 1 
MS 4020658 1 
MS 4800229 1 
MS 4800287 1 
MS 4020787 3 
MS 4020821 4 
MS 4020867 2 
MS 4020901 1 
MS 4021001 1 
MS 4021017 3 
MS 4021075 1 
MS 4021251 1 
MS 4021280 1 
MS 4021326 3 
MS 4021368 3 
MS 4021406 2 
MS 4021464 2 
MS 4021485 4 
MS 4021542 4 
MS 4021587 3 
MS 4021628 2 
MS 4021683 1 
MS 4021712 1 
MS 4021740 1 
MS 4020788 1 
MS 4020822 4 
MS 4020868 1 
MS 4020902 1 
MS 4021018 1 
MS 4021252 1 
MS 4021281 1 
MS 4021327 3 
MS 4021369 3 
MS 4021407 2 



Report Date: 22/06/95 

Sub 
Offsh Area Area Location Name 

23 6 USELESS INLET 
23 6 USELESS INLET 
23 6 USELESS INLET 
23 6 USELESS INLET 
23 6 USELESS INLET 
23 6 USELESS INLET 
23 6 USELESS INLET 
23 6 USELESS INLET 
23 7 GRAPPLER INLET 
23 7 GRAPPLER INLET 
23 7 GRAPPLER INLET 
23 7 GRAPPLER INLET 
23 7 GRAPPLER INLET 
23 7 GRAPPLER INLET 
23 7 GRAPPLER INLET 
23 7 GRAPPLER INLET 
23 7 GRAPPLER INLET 
23 7 GRAPPLER INLET 
23 7 GRAPPLER INLET 
23 7 GRAPPLER INLET 
23 7 GRAPPLER INLET 
23 7 GRAPPLER INLET 
23 7 GRAPPLER INLET 
23 7 GRAPPLER INLET 
23 7 GRAPPLER INLET 
23 7 GRAPPLER INLET 
23 7 GRAPPLER INLET 
23 7 GRAPPLER INLET 
23 7 GRAPPLER INLET 
23 7 GRAPPLER INLET 
23 7 GRAPPLER INLET 
23 7 GRAPPLER INLET 
23 10 TOQUART BAY 
23 10 TOQUART BAY 
23 10 TOQUART BAY 
23 10 TOQUART BAY 
23 10 TOQUART BAY 

MARINE TOXIN: HARVEST DATE BY AREA REPORT Page 14 
From: 01/01/94 To: 31/12/94 

Date Date 
Product Name Harvest Sample 

.. PSP .... DA.. Meth Insp Insp 
ug/100g •• ppm • . Y/N Code No 

PSP 
Level 

F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 

02/10/94 02/10/94 52 
10/10/94 10/10/94 490 
16/10/94 16/10/94 290 
23/10/94 23/10/94 180 
31/10/94 31/10/94 61 
13/11/94 13/11/94 67 
20/11/94 20/11/94 47 
27/11/94 27/11/94 42 
09/05/94 09/05/94 41 
15/05/94 15/05/94 43 
06/06/94 06/06/94 57 
13/06/94 13/06/94 510 
19/06/94 19/06/94 840 
26/06/94 26/06/94 160 
03/07/94 03/07/94 79 
17/07/94 17/07/94 140 
24/07/94 24/07/94 370 
01/08/94 01/08/94 50 
14/08/94 14/08/94 44 
21/08/94 21/08/94 44 
28/08/94 28/08/94 70 
05/09/94 05/09/94 96 
11/09/94 11/09/94 370 
18/09/94 18/09/94 96 
25/09/94 25/09/94 85 
02/10/94 02/10/94 220 
10/10/94 10/10/94 840 
16/10/94 16/10/94 660 
23/10/94 23/10/94 470 
30/10/94 30/10/94 200 
13/11/94 13/11/94 67 
20/11/94 20/11/94 43 
13/06/94 13/06/94 43 
19/06/94 19/06/94 220 
26/06/94 26/06/94 52 
03/07/94 03/07/94 46 
17/07/94 17/07/94 38 

N 
ND Y 

N 
ND Y 

N 
ND Y 
ND Y 
ND Y 
ND Y 

N 

ND Y 
N 

ND Y 
N 

ND Y 
ND Y 

N 
ND Y 
ND Y 

N 
ND Y 

N 

ND Y 

N 
3.9 y 

N 
ND Y 

N 
ND Y 

N 
ND Y 
ND Y 

N 
ND Y 

N 
ND Y 
ND Y 

MS 4021465 1 
MS 4021486 3 
MS 4021543 3 
MS 4021588 2 
MS 4021629 1 
MS 4021684 1 
MS 4021713 1 
MS 4021741 1 
MS 4020586 1 
MS 4020616 1 
MS 4800289 1 
MS 4020803 3 
MS 4020823 4 
MS 4020869 2 
MS 4020903 1 
MS 4021003 2 
MS 4021019 3 
MS 4021077 1 
MS 4021183 1 
MS 4021211 1 
MS 4021253 1 
MS 4021282 2 
MS 4021328 3 
MS 4021370 2 
MS 4021408 2 
MS 4021466 3 
MS 4021487 4 
MS 4021544 4 
MS 4021589 3 
MS 4021630 2 
MS 4021685 1 
MS 4021714 1 
MS 4020804 1 
MS 4020816 3 
MS 4020870 1 
MS 4020904 1 
MS 4021004 1 



Report Date: 22/06/95 

Sub 
Offsh Area Area Location Name 

23 10 TOQUART BAY 
23 10 TOQUART BAY 
23 10 TOQUART BAY 
23 10 TOQUART BAY 
23 10 TOQUART BAY 
23 10 TOQUART BAY 
23 10 TOQUART BAY 
23 10 TOQUART BAY 
23 10 TOQUART BAY 
23 10 TOQUART BAY 
23 10 TOQUART BAY 
23 10 TOQUART BAY 
23 10 TOQUART BAY 
23 11 SPRING COVE 
23 11 SPRING COVE 
23 11 SPRING COVE 
23 11 SPRING COVE 
23 11 SPRING COVE 
23 11 SPRING COVE 
23 11 SPRING COVE 
23 11 SPRING COVE 
23 11 SPRING COVE 
23 11 SPRING COVE 
23 11 SPRING COVE 
23 11 SPRING COVE 
23 11 SPRING COVE 
23 11 SPRING COVE 
23 11 SPRING COVE 
23 11 SPRING COVE 
23 11 SPRING COVE 
23 11 SPRING COVE 
23 11 SPRING COVE 
23 11 SPRING COVE 
23 11 SPRING COVE 
23 11 SPRING COVE 
23 11 SPRING COVE 
23 11 SPRING COVE 

MARINE TOXIN: HARVEST DATE BY AREA REPORT Page 15 
From: 01/01/94 To: 31/12/94 

Date Date 
Product Name Harvest Sample 

.. PSP .... DA.. Meth Insp Insp 
ug/100g .. ppm .. Y/N Code No 

PSP 
Level 

F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 

24/07/94 24/07/94 52 
05/09/94 05/09/94 45 
11/09/94 11/09/94 110 
18/09/94 18/09/94 75 
25/09/94 25/09/94 47 
10/10/94 10/10/94 140 
16/10/94 16/10/94 160 
23/10/94 23/10/94 110 
30/10/94 30/10/94 130 
13/11/94 13/11/94 370 
27/11/94 27/11/94 89 
04/12/94 04/12/94 69 
11/12/94 11/12/94 59 
09/05/94 09/05/94 39 
22/05/94 22/05/94 48 
29/05/94 29/05/94 43 
06/06/94 06/06/94 63 
13/06/94 13/06/94 130 
19/06/94 19/06/94 960 
26/06/94 26/06/94 340 
03/07/94 03/07/94 490 
10/07/94 10/07/94 120 
17/07/94 17/07/94 60 
24/07/94 24/07/94 82 
01/08/94 01/08/94 65 
07/08/94 07/08/94 45 
14/08/94 14/08/94 40 
21/08/94 21/08/94 68 
28/08/94 28/08/94 99 
05/09/94 05/09/94 340 
11/09/94 11/09/94 670 
18/09/94 18/09/94 1500 
25/09/94 25/09/94 400 
02/10/94 02/10/94 290 
10/10/94 10/10/94 380 
16/10/94 16/10/94 240 
23/10/94 23/10/94 130 

N 
N 

.3 y 
N 

2.0 y 
.3 y 

N 

ND Y 
N 

ND Y 
ND Y 
ND Y 

ND Y 
ND Y 
ND Y 
ND Y 

ND Y 
N 

.3 y 

N 
ND Y 

N 

ND Y 

N 
ND Y 

N 
1. 1 y 

N 
ND Y 

N 
ND Y 

N 
ND Y 

ND 

ND 

N 
y 

N 
y 

MS 4021020 1 
MS 4021283 1 
MS 4021329 2 
MS 4021371 1 
MS 4021409 1 
MS 4021488 2 
MS 4021545 2 
MS 4021590 2 
MS 4021631 2 
MS 4021686 3 
MS 4021743 2 
MS 4021776 1 
MS 4021792 1 
MS 4020588 1 
MS 4020662 1 
MS 4800227 1 
MS 4800291 1 
MS 4020805 2 
MS 4020836 4 
MS 4020871 3 
MS 4020905 3 
MS 4020959 2 
MS 4021005 1 
MS 4021021 2 
MS 4021079 1 
MS 4021109 1 
MS 4021185 1 
MS 4021213 1 
MS 4021255 2 
MS 40212B4 3 
MS 4021330 4 
MS 4021372 4 
MS 4021410 3 
MS 4021468 3 
MS 4021489 3 
MS 4021546 3 
MS 4021591 2 



Report Date: 22/06/95 

sub 
Offsh Area Area Location Name 

23 11 SPRING COVE 
23 11 SPRING COVE 
23 11 SPRING COVE 
24 2 HOT SPRINGS COVE 
24 2 HOT SPRINGS COVE 
24 2 HOT SPRINGS COVE 
24 2 HOT SPRINGS COVE 
24 2 HOT SPRINGS COVE 
24 2 HOT SPRINGS COVE 
24 2 HOT SPRINGS COVE 
24 2 HOT SPRINGS COVE 
24 2 HOT SPRINGS COVE 
24 2 HOT SPRINGS COVE 
24 2 HOT SPRINGS COVE 
24 2 HOT SPRINGS COVE 
24 2 HOT SPRINGS COVE 
24 2 HOT SPRINGS COVE 
24 2 HOT SPRINGS COVE 
24 2 HOT SPRINGS COVE 
24 2 HOT SPRINGS COVE 
24 2 HOT SPRINGS COVE 
24 2 HOT SPRINGS COVE 
24 2 HOT SPRINGS COVE 
24 2 HOT SPRINGS COVE 
24 2 HOT SPRINGS COVE 
24 2 HOT SPRINGS COVE 
24 2 STARLING POINT 
24 2 STARLING POINT 
24 2 STARLING POINT 
24 2 STARLING POINT 
24 2 STARLING POINT 
24 2 STARLING POINT 
24 2 STARLING POINT 
24 2 STARLING POINT 
24 2 STARLING POINT 
24 2 STARLING POINT 
24 2 STARLING POINT 

MARINE TOXIN: HARVEST DATE BY AREA REPORT Page 16 
From: 01/01/94 To: 31/12/94 

Date Date 
Product Name Harvest Sample 

.. PSP .... DA.. Meth lnsp lnsp 
ug/100g . . ppm .. Y/N Code No 

PSP 
Level 

F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 

30/10/94 30/10/94 170 
13/11/94 13/11/94 59 
27/11/94 27/11/94 44 
08/05/94 08/05/94 39 
15/05/94 15/05/94 45 
22/05/94 22/05/94 46 
29/05/94 29/05/94 86 
05/06/94 05/06/94 85 
12/06/94 12/06/94 44 
19/06/94 19/06/94 64 
26/06/94 26/06/94 200 
03/07/94 03/07/94 84 
10/07/94 10/07/94 70 
17/07/94 17/07/94 47 
24/07/94 24/07/94 87 
31/07/94 31/07/94 47 
07/08/94 07/08/94 45 
21/08/94 21/08/94 77 
28/08/94 28/08/94 58 
11/09/94 11/09/94 400 
26/09/94 26/09/94 77 
09/10/94 09/10/94 91 
16/10/94 16/10/94 100 
23/10/94 23/10/94 96 
30/10/94 30/10/94 64 
06/11/94 06/11/94 43 
24/04/94 24/04/94 37 
01/05/94 01/05/94 60 
08/05/94 08/05/94 65 
15/05/94 15/05/94 64 
22/05/94 22/05/94 64 
29/05/94 29/05/94 49 
05/06/94 05/06/94 83 
12/06/94 12/06/94 79 
19/06/94 19/06/94 120 
26/06/94 26/06/94 420 
03/07/94 03/07/94 230 

ND 
ND 

ND 

ND 

ND 

ND 

ND 

ND 

ND 
ND 

ND 

ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 

ND 

ND 

ND 

ND 

N MS 4021632 2 
Y MS 4021687 1 
Y MS 4021744 1 
N MS 4020568 1 
Y MS 4020636 1 
N MS 4020686 1 
Y MS 4020701 2 
N MS 4020747 2 
Y MS 4020762 1 
N MS 4020809 1 
Y MS 4800376 2 
N MS 4020877 2 
Y MS 4020921 1 
N MS 4020970 1 
Y MS 4021031 2 
N MS 4021059 1 
Y MS 4021118 1 
Y MS 4021192 1 
N MS 4021234 1 
N MS 4021339 3 
N MS 4021434 1 
N MS 4021499 2 
Y MS 4021524 2 
N MS 4021569 2 
Y MS 4021614 1 
Y MS 4021655 1 
Y MS 4020500 1 
Y MS 4020526 1 
N MS 4020569 1 
Y MS 4020637 1 
N MS 4020687 1 
Y MS 4020702 1 
N MS 4020748 2 
Y MS 4020763 1 
N MS 4020810 2 
Y MS 4800377 3 
N MS 4020878 3 



Report Date: 22/06/95 

Sub 
Offsh Area Area Location Name 

24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 

2 STARLING POINT 
2 STARLING POINT 
2 STARLING POINT 
2 STARLING POINT 
2 STARLING POINT 
2 STARLING POINT 
2 STARLING POINT 
2 STARLING POINT 
2 STARLING POINT 
2 STARLING POINT 
2 STARLING POINT 
2 STARLING POINT 
2 STARLING POINT 
2 STARLING POINT 
2 STARLING POINT 
2 STARLING POINT 
3 OBSTRUCTION ISLAND 
3 OBSTRUCTION ISLAND 
3 OBSTRUCTION ISLAND 
3 OBSTRUCTION ISLAND 
3 OBSTRUCTION ISLAND 
3 OBSTRUCTION ISLAND 
3 OBSTRUCTION ISLAND 
3 OBSTRUCTION ISLAND 
3 OBSTRUCTION ISLAND 
3 OBSTRUCTION ISLAND 
3 OBSTRUCTION ISLAND 
3 OBSTRUCTION ISLAND 
3 OBSTRUCTION ISLAND 
4 MACKAY ISLAND 
4 MACKAY ISLAND 
4 MACKAY ISLAND 
4 MACKAY ISLAND 
4 MACKAY ISLAND 
4 MACKAY ISLAND 
4 MACKAY ISLAND 
4 MACKAY ISLAND 

MARINE TOXIN: HARVEST DATE BY AREA REPORT Page 17 
From: 01/01/94 To: 31/12/94 

Date Date 
Product Name Harvest Sample 

.. PSP .... DA.. Meth lnsp lnsp 
ug/1009 .. ppm .. Y/N Code No 

PSP 
Level 

F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 

10/07/94 10/07/94 70 
17/07/94 17/07/94 41 
24/07/94 24/07/94 47 
31/07/94 31/07/94 48 
07/08/94 07/08/94 44 
21/08/94 21/08/94 56 
28/08/94 28/08/94 62 
11/09/94 11/09/94 550 
26/09/94 26/09/94 420 
09/10/94 09/10/94 70 
16/10/94 16/10/94 65 
23/10/94 23/10/94 72 
30/10/94 30/10/94 73 
06/11/94 06/11/94 58 
20/11/94 20/11/94 44 
04/12/94 04/12/94 40 
24/04/94 24/04/94 42 
01/05/94 01/05/94 41 
22/05/94 22/05/94 41 
05/06/94 05/06/94 41 
12/06/94 12/06/94 45 
19/06/94 19/06/94 48 
26/06/94 26/06/94 68 
03/07/94 03/07/94 77 
10/07/94 10/07/94 43 
31/07/94 31/07/94 44 
16/10/94 16/10/94 45 
23/10/94 23/10/94 42 
30/10/94 30/10/94 50 
24/04/94 24/04/94 38 
01/05/94 01/05/94 39 
08/05/94 08/05/94 44 
15/05/94 15/05/94 45 
22/05/94 22/05/94 40 
29/05/94 29/05/94 42 
05/06/94 05/06/94 42 
19/06/94 19/06/94 44 

ND 

ND 

ND 
ND 

ND 

y 

N 
y 

N 
y 

y 

N 
N 
N 
N 
y 

N 
ND Y 

ND Y 

ND Y 
ND Y 
ND Y 
ND Y 

N 
y 

ND Y 
N 

ND Y 
N 

ND Y 
N 

.5 y 
N 

ND Y 
ND Y 
ND Y 

N 

ND Y 

N 
ND Y 

N 
N 

MS 4020922 1 
MS 4020971 1 
MS 4021032 1 
MS 4021060 1 
MS 4021119 1 
MS 4021193 1 
MS 4021235 1 
MS 4021341 3 
MS 4021435 3 
MS 4021500 1 
MS 4021525 1 
MS 4021570 1 
MS 4021615 1 
MS 4021656 1 
MS 4021721 1 
MS 4021765 1 
MS 4020501 1 
MS 4020527 1 
MS 4020688 1 
MS 4020750 1 
MS 4020764 1 
MS 4020811 1 
MS 4800378 1 
MS 4020879 1 
MS 4020923 1 
MS 4021061 1 
MS 4021526 1 
MS 4021571 1 
MS 4021616 1 
MS 4020502 1 
MS 4020528 1 
MS 4020571 1 
MS 4020639 1 
MS 4020689 1 
MS 4020704 1 
MS 4020751 1 
MS 4020812 1 



Report Date: 22/06/95 

Sub 
Offsh Area Area Location Name 

24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 

4 MACKAY ISLAND 
4 MACKAY ISLAND 
4 MACKAY ISLAND 
4 MACKAY ISLAND 
4 MACKAY ISLAND 
4 MACKAY ISLAND 
4 MACKAY ISLAND 
4 MACKAY ISLAND 
4 MACKAY ISLAND 
4 MACKAY ISLAND 
4 MACKAY ISLAND 
6 LEEKE ISLAND 
6 LEEKE ISLAND 
6 LEEKE ISLAND 
6 LEEKE ISLAND 
6 LEEKE ISLAND 
6 LEEKE ISLAND 
6 LEEKE ISLAND 
6 LEEKE ISLAND 
6 LEEKE ISLAND 
6 LEEKE ISLAND 
6 LEEKE ISLAND 
6 LEEKE ISLAND 
6 LEEKE ISLAND 
6 LEEKE ISLAND 
6 LEEKE ISLAND 
6 LEEKE ISLAND 
6 LEEKE ISLAND 
6 LEEKE ISLAND 
6 LEEKE ISLAND 
6 LEEKE ISLAND 
6 TOFINO 
6 VARGAS ISLAND 
7 CYPRESS BAY 
7 CYPRESS BAY 
7 CYPRESS BAY LN103769 
7 LOT T018 

MARINE TOXIN: HARVEST DATE BY AREA REPORT Page 18 
From: 01/01/94 To: 31/12/94 

Product Name 
Date 
Harvest 

Date 
Sample 

.. PSP .... DA .. 
ug/100g .. ppm .. 

Meth lnsp lnsp 
Y/N Code No 

PSP 
Level 

F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 

26/06/94 26/06/94 50 
03/07/94 03/07/94 44 
10/07/94 10/07/94 41 
28/08/94 28/08/94 47 
11/09/94 11/09/94 47 
26/09/94 26/09/94 59 
09/10/94 09/10/94 43 
16/10/94 16/10/94 47 
23/10/94 23/10/94 51 
30/10/94 30/10/94 66 
06/11/94 06/11/94 49 
24/04/94 24/04/94 40 
22/05/94 22/05/94 38 
05/06/94 05/06/94 54 
12/06/94 12/06/94 56 
19/06/94 19/06/94 54 
26/06/94 26/06/94 41 
03/07/94 03/07/94 110 
10/07/94 10/07/94 65 
17/07/94 17/07/94 54 

F SEA MUSSELS 24/07/94 24/07/94 57 
F SEA MUSSELS 31/07/94 31/07/94 45 
F SEA MUSSELS 14/08/94 14/08/94 41 
F SEA MUSSELS 21/08/94 21/08/94 53 
F SEA MUSSELS 28/08/94 28/08/94 55 
F SEA MUSSELS 11/09/94 11/09/94 47 
F SEA MUSSELS 26/09/94 26/09/94 78 
F SEA MUSSELS 09/10/94 09/10/94 45 
F SEA MUSSELS 16/10/94 16/10/94 110 
F SEA MUSSELS 23/10/94 23/10/94 42 
F SEA MUSSELS 30/10/94 30/10/94 74 
F CULTURED PACIFIC SCALLOPS 31/08/94 31/08/94 53 
F DUNGENESS CRAB GUT CONTENTS 07/06/94 08/06/94 44 
F PINK OR SPINY SCALLOPS 13/06/94 13/06/94 59 
F PINK OR SPINY SCALLOPS 27/07/94 27/07/94 95 
F CULTURED PACIFIC SCALLOPS 19/08/94 22/08/94 51 
F SCALLOPS 18/10/94 19/10/94 100 

ND Y 
N 

ND Y 
N 

N 
N 
N 

ND Y 
N 

.5 y 
ND Y 
ND Y 

N 
N 

ND Y 
N 

ND Y 
N 

ND Y 
N 

ND Y 

N 

N 
ND Y 

N 
N 

N 
N 

ND Y 

N 
ND Y 
ND Y 
2.6 y 

ND Y 
ND Y 

ND Y 
ND Y 

MS 4800379 1 
MS 4020880 1 
MS 4020924 1 
MS 4021237 1 
MS 4021342 1 
MS 4021437 1 
MS 4021502 1 
MS 4021527 1 
MS 4021572 1 
MS 4021617 1 
MS 4021658 1 
MS 4020504 1 
MS 4020691 1 
MS 4020753 1 
MS 4020767 1 
MS 4020814 1 
MS 4800380 1 
MS 4020882 2 
MS 4020926 1 
MS 4020975 1 
MS 4021036 1 
MS 4021064 1 
MS 4021154 1 
MS 4021197 1 
MS 4021239 1 
MS 4021344 1 
MS 4021439 1 
MS 4021504 1 
MS 4021529 2 
MS 4021574 1 
MS 4021619 1 
SS 4800694 1 
CQ 4221954 1 
SS 4020791 1 
SS 4026051 2 
SS 4800644 1 
CN 4021567 2 



Report Date: 22/06/95 

Sub 
Offsh Area Area Location Name 

24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 

7 MEARES ISLAND NORTH 
7 SARANAC ISLAND 
7 SARANAC ISLAND 
7 SARANAC ISLAND 
7 SARANAC ISLAND 
7 SARANAC ISLAND 
7 SARANAC ISLAND 
7 SARANAC ISLAND 
7 SARANAC ISLAND 
7 SARANAC ISLAND 
7 SARANAC ISLAND 
7 SARANAC ISLAND 
7 SARANAC ISLAND 
7 SARANAC ISLAND 
7 SARANAC ISLAND 
7 SARANAC ISLAND 
7 SARANAC ISLAND 
7 SARANAC ISLAND 
7 SARANAC ISLAND 
7 SARAti·' c . :• ~. IW 

7 SARANAL ISLAND 
7 SARANAC ISLAND 
7 SARANAC ISLAND 
7 SARANAC ISLAND 
7 SARANAC ISLAND 
7 SARANAC ISLAND 
8 FRANK ISLAND 
8 FRANK ISLAND 
8 FRANK ISLAND 
8 FRANK ISLAND 
8 FRANK ISLAND 
8 FRANK ISLAND 
8 FRANK ISLAND 
8 FRANK ISLAND 
8 FRANK ISLAND 
8 FRANK ISLAND 
8 FRANK ISLAND 

MARINE TOXIN: HARVEST DATE BY AREA REPORT Page 19 
From: 01/01/94 To: 31/12/94 

Date Date 
Product Name Harvest Sample 

.. PSP .... DA.. Meth Insp Insp 
ug/100g .. ppm •. Y/N Code No 

PSP 
Level 

F SCALLOPS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 

08/10/94 08/10/94 58 
24/04/94 24/04/94 42 
01/05/94 01/05/94 37 
15/05/94 15/05/94 45 
22/05/94 22/05/94 38 
29/05/94 29/05/94 54 
05/06/94 05/06/94 62 
19/06/94 19/06/94 130 
26/06/94 26/06/94 210 
03/07/94 03/07/94 300 
10/07/94 10/07/94 120 
17/07/94 17/07/94 53 
24/07/94 24/07/94 73 
31/07/94 31/07/94 46 
07/08/94 07/08/94 46 
14/08/94 14/08/94 36 
21/08/94 21/08/94 56 
28/08/94 28/08/94 47 
05/09/94 05/09/94 52 
11/09/94 11/09/94 66 
18/09/94 18/09/94 410 
26/09/94 26/09/94 84 
16/10/94 16/10/94 83 
23/10/94 23/10/94 63 
30/10/94 30/10/94 64 
06/11/94 06/11/94 53 
22/05/94 22/05/94 41 
05/06/94 05/06/94 41 
19/06/94 19/06/94 54 
26/06/94 26/06/94 54 
03/07/94 03/07/94 41 
17/07/94 17/07/94 42 
24/07/94 24/07/94 46 
21/08/94 21/08/94 49 
05/09/94 05/09/94 67 
11/09/94 11/09/94 150 
18/09/94 18/09/94 190 

ND Y 
ND Y 
ND Y 
ND Y 

N 
ND Y 

N 
N 

ND Y 

N 
ND Y 

N 
ND Y 

N 
ND Y 

N 
ND Y 

N 
ND Y 

N 
ND Y 

N 
ND Y 

N 
ND Y 
ND Y 

N 
N 

N 

ND Y 
N 
N 

ND Y 
ND Y 

.5 y 

N 
ND Y 

SS 48D0851 
MS 4020503 1 
MS 4020529 1 
MS 4020640 1 
MS 4020690 1 
MS 4020705 1 
MS 4020752 1 
MS 4020813 2 
MS 4800381 2 
MS 4020881 3 
MS 4020925 2 
MS 4020974 1 
MS 4021035 1 
MS 4021063 1 
MS 4021122 1 
MS 4021153 1 
MS 4021196 1 
MS 4021238 1 
MS 4021309 1 
MS 4021343 1 
MS 4021376 3 
MS 4021438 2 
MS 4021528 2 
MS 4021573 1 
MS 4021618 1 
MS 4021659 1 
MS 4020692 1 
MS 4020754 1 
MS 4020815 1 
MS 4800382 1 
MS 4020883 1 
MS 4020976 1 
MS 4021037 1 
MS 4021198 1 
MS 4021311 1 
MS 4021345 2 
MS 4021378 2 



Report Date: 22/06/95 

Sub 
Offsh Area Area Location Name 

24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 

8 FRANK ISLAND 
8 FRANK ISLAND 
8 FRANK ISLAND 
8 FRANK ISLAND 
8 FRANK ISLAND 
9 LAGOON ISLAND 
9 LAGOON ISLAND 
9 LAGOON ISLAND 
9 LAGOON ISLAND 
9 LAGOON ISLAND 
9 LAGOON ISLAND 
9 LAGOON ISLAND 
9 LAGOON ISLAND 
9 LAGOON ISLAND 
9 LAGOON ISLAND 
9 LAGOON ISLAND 
9 LAGOON ISLAND 
9 LAGOON ISLAND 
9 LAGOON ISLAND 

24 9 LAGOON ISLAND 
24 10 WOOD ISLET 
24 10 WOOD ISLET 
24 10 WOOD ISLET 
24 10 WOOD ISLET 
24 10 WOOD ISLET 
24 10 WOOD ISLET 
24 10 WOOD ISLET 
24 10 WOOD ISLET 
24 10 WOOD ISLET 
24 10 WOOD ISLET 
25 3 KING PASSAGE 
25 3 KING PASSAGE 
25 3 KING PASSAGE 
25 3 KING PASSAGE 
25 3 KING PASSAGE 
25 4 HISNIT INLET 
25 4 HISNIT INLET 

MARINE TOXIN: HARVEST DATE BY AREA REPORT Page 20 
From: 01/01/94 To: 31/12/94 

Date Date 
Product Name Harvest Sample 

.. PSP .... DA.. Meth lnsp lnsp 
ug/100g .. ppm .. Y/N Code No 

PSP 
Level 

F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 

29/09/94 29/09/94 100 
16/10/94 16/10/94 99 
23/10/94 23/10/94 54 
30/10/94 30/10/94 50 
06/11/94 06/11/94 42 
05/06/94 05/06/94 41 
19/06/94 19/06/94 57 
26/06/94 26/06/94 61 
03/07/94 03/07/94 72 
10/07/94 10/07/94 54 
17/07/94 17/07/94 41 
24/07/94 24/07/94 41 
31/07/94 31/07/94 44 
11/09/94 11/09/94 78 
18/09/94 18/09/94 120 
26/09/94 26/09/94 49 
09/10/94 09/10/94 46 
23/10/94 23/10/94 40 
30/10/94 30/10/94 50 
06/11/94 06/11/94 49 
19/06/94 19/06/94 51 
03/07/94 03/07/94 39 
24/07/94 24/07/94 42 
18/09/94 18/09/94 54 
26/09/94 26/09/94 120 
09/10/94 09/10/94 48 
16/10/94 16/10/94 58 
23/10/94 23/10/94 60 
30/10/94 30/10/94 53 
06/11/94 06/11/94 49 
05/06/94 05/06/94 41 
13/06/94 13/06/94 61 
19/06/94 19/06/94 54 
12/09/94 12/09/94 42 
19/09/94 19/09/94 56 
13/06/94 13/06/94 42 
19/06/94 19/06/94 58 

ND 

ND 
ND 

ND 

ND 

ND 

ND 

ND 
ND 

ND 
ND 

ND 

ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 

ND 
ND 

N 
y 

N 
y 

y 

N 
N 
y 

N 
y 

N 
y 

N 
N 
y 

N 
N 

N 
y 

y 

N 
N 
y 

y 

N 
N 
y 

N 
y 

y 

y 

y 

N 
y 

y 

y 

N 

MS 4021440 2 
MS 4021530 2 
MS 4021575 1 
MS 4021620 1 
MS 4021661 1 
MS 4020755 1 
MS 4020817 1 
MS 4800383 1 
MS 4020885 1 
MS 4020929 1 
MS 4020978 1 
MS 4021039 1 
MS 4021067 1 
MS 4021347 1 
MS 4021379 2 
MS 4021442 1 
MS 4021507 1 
MS 4021577 1 
MS 4021622 1 
MS 4021664 1 
MS 4020818 1 
MS 4020884 1 
MS 4021038 1 
MS 4021377 1 
MS 4021441 2 
MS 4021506 1 
MS 4021531 1 
MS 4021576 1 
MS 4021621 1 
MS 4021665 1 
MS 4800266 1 
MS 4020792 1 
MS 4020839 1 
MS 4021354 1 
MS 4021390 1 
MS 4020793 1 
MS 4020840 1 



Report Date: 22/06/95 

Sub 
Offsh Area Area Location Name 

25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 

6 SANTA GERTRUDIS COVE 
6 SANTA GERTRUDIS COVE 
6 SANTA GERTRUDIS COVE 
6 SANTA GERTRUDIS COVE 
6 SANTA GERTRUDIS COVE 
6 SANTA GERTRUDIS COVE 
6 SANTA GERTRUDIS COVE 
6 SANTA GERTRUDIS COVE 
6 SANTA GERTRUDIS COVE 
6 SANTA GERTRUDIS COVE 
6 SANTA GERTRUDIS COVE 
6 SANTA GERTRUDIS COVE 
6 SANTA GERTRUDIS COVE 
6 SANTA GERTRUDIS COVE 
6 SANTA GERTRUDIS COVE 
6 SANTA GERTRUDIS COVE 
6 SANTA GERTRUDIS COVE 
6 SANTA GERTRUDIS COVE 
6 SANTA GERTRUDIS COVE 
8 STRANGE ISLAND 
8 STRANGE ISLAND 
8 STRANGE ISLAND 
8 STRANGE ISLAND 
8 STRANGE ISLAND 
8 STRANGE ISLAND 
8 STRANGE ISLAND 

25 8 STRANGE ISLAND 
25 8 STRANGE ISLAND 
25 8 STRANGE ISLAND 
25 8 STRANGE ISLAND 
25 8 STRANGE ISLAND 
25 8 STRANGE ISLAND 
25 9 ESPERANZA 
25 9 ESPERANZA 
25 9 ESPERANZA 
25 11 ESPINOSA INLET 
25 11 ESPINOSA INLET 

MARINE TOXIN: HARVEST DATE BY AREA REPORT Page 21 
From: 01/01/94 To: 31/12/94 

Date Date 
Product Name Harvest Sample 

.. PSP .... DA.. Meth Insp Insp 
ug/1009 .. ppm .. Y/N Code No 

PSP 
Level 

F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 

05/06/94 05/06/94 370 
13/06/94 13/06/94 1600 
19/06/94 19/06/94 690 
27/06/94 27/06/94 290 
03/07/94 03/07/94 85 
11/07/94 11/07/94 42 
18/07/94 18/07/94 54 
25/07/94 25/07/94 61 
02/08/94 02/08/94 42 
06/09/94 06/09/94 40 
12/09/94 12/09/94 1700 
19/09/94 19/09/94 1600 
26/09/94 26/09/94 500 
03/10/94 03/10/94 230 
11/10/94 11/10/94 80 
17/10/94 17/10/94 66 
24/10/94 24/10/94 76 
30/10/94 30/10/94 75 
07/11/94 07/11/94 43 
13/06/94 13/06/94 55 
19/06/94 19/06/94 59 
27/06/94 27/06/94 38 
12/09/94 12/09/94 51 
19/09/94 19/09/94 610 
26/09/94 26/09/94 570 
03/10/94 03/10/94 160 
11/10/94 11/10/94 120 
17/10/94 17/10/94 73 
24/10/94 24/10/94 52 
30/10/94 30/10/94 40 
07/11/94 07/11/94 42 
14/11/94 14/11/94 51 
13/06/94 13/06/94 73 
19/06/94 19/06/94 59 
30/10/94 30/10/94 44 
13/06/94 13/06/94 74 
19/06/94 19/06/94 54 

ND Y 
ND Y 

N 
ND Y 

N 
ND Y 

N 
ND Y 

N 

ND Y 
y 

ND Y 
N 

4.8 y 
N 

ND Y 
N 

ND Y 
ND Y 
ND Y 

N 
ND Y 

y 

.3 y 
N 

2.6 y 
N 

.5 y 

N 
ND Y 
ND Y 
ND Y 
ND Y 

N 
ND Y 
ND Y 

N 

HS 4800268 3 
HS 4020794 4 
HS 4020841 4 
HS 4800390 3 
HS 4020893 2 
HS 4020937 1 
HS 4021008 1 
HS 4021048 1 
HS 4021090 1 
HS 4021295 1 
HS 4021356 4 
HS 4021392 4 
HS 4021421 3 
HS 4021471 3 
HS 4021510 1 
HS 4021557 1 
HS 4021603 1 
HS 4021643 1 
HS 4021673 1 
HS 4020795 1 
HS 4020842 1 
HS 4800391 1 
HS 4021357 1 
HS 4021393 4 
HS 4021422 4 
HS 4021472 2 
HS 4021511 2 
MS 4021558 1 
MS 4021604 1 
HS 4021644 1 
HS 4021674 1 
HS 4021697 1 
MS 4020796 1 
HS 4020843 1 
HS 4021645 1 
HS 4020797 1 
MS 4020844 1 



Report Date: 22/D6/95 

Sub 
Offsh Area Area Location Name 

25 11 ESPINOSA INLET 
25 11 ESPINOSA INLET 
25 11 ESPINOSA INLET 
25 11 LITTLE ESPINOSA 
25 12 PORT ELIZA 
25 12 PORT ELIZA 
25 12 PORT ELIZA 
25 12 PORT ELIZA 
25 12 PORT ELIZA 
25 12 PORT ELIZA 
25 12 PORT ELIZA 
25 12 PORT ELIZA 
25 12 PORT ELIZA 
25 12 PORT ELIZA 
25 12 PORT ELIZA 
25 12 PORT ELIZA 
25 13 BELMONT POINT 
25 13 NUCHATLITZ 
25 13 NUCHATLITZ 
25 13 NUCHATLITZ 
25 13 NUCHATLITZ 
25 13 NUCHATLITZ 
25 13 NUCHATLITZ 
25 13 NUCHATLITZ 
25 13 NUCHATLITZ 
25 13 NUCHATLITZ 
25 13 NUCHATLITZ 
25 13 NUCHATLITZ 
25 13 NUCHATLITZ 
25 14 NUCHATLITZ INLET 
26 2 RUGGED POINT 
26 2 RUGGED POINT 
26 2 RUGGED POINT 
26 2 RUGGED POINT 
26 2 RUGGED POINT 
26 2 RUGGED POINT 
26 2 RUGGED POINT 

MARINE TOXIN: HARVEST DATE BY AREA REPORT Page 22 
From: 01/01/94 To: 31/12/94 

Date Date 
Product Name Harvest Sample 

.. PSP .... DA.. Meth Insp Insp 
ug/100g .. ppm .. Y/N Code No 

PSP 
Level 

F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F PINK OR SPINY SCALLOPS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F GEODUCK VISCERA 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F GEODUCK VISCERA 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 

02/08/94 02/08/94 41 
11/10/94 11/10/94 50 
24/10/94 24/10/94 40 
26/07/94 26/07/94 42 
13/06/94 13/06/94 110 
19/06/94 19/06/94 65 
27/06/94 27/06/94 38 
12/09/94 12/09/94 44 
19/09/94 19/09/94 1300 
26/09/94 26/09/94 560 
03/10/94 03/10/94 300 
11/10/94 11/10/94 190 
17/10/94 17/10/94 60 
24/10/94 24/10/94 77 
30/10/94 30/10/94 62 
14/11/94 14/11/94 44 
20/09/94 21/09/94 42 
27/06/94 27/06/94 44 
03/07/94 03/07/94 45 
06/09/94 06/09/94 38 
12/09/94 12/09/94 550 
19/09/94 19/09/94 1100 
26/09/94 26/09/94 380 
03/10/94 03/10/94 81 
11/10/94 11/10/94 100 
17/10/94 17/10/94 82 
24/10/94 24/10/94 54 
30/10/94 30/10/94 41 
07/11/94 07/11/94 42 
21/09/94 21/09/94 67 
28/04/94 28/04/94 49 
05/05/94 05/05/94 52 
15/05/94 15/05/94 44 
19/05/94 19/05/94 39 
02/06/94 02/06/94 40 
09/06/94 09/06/94 43 
16/06/94 16/06/94 71 

ND 

N 
N 
N 
y 

ND Y 
N 

ND Y 
y 

ND Y 

N 

ND Y 
N 

.5 y 
N 

ND Y 
ND Y 
ND Y 
ND Y 

N 
.3 y 

y 

ND Y 
N 

. 8 y 

N 
ND Y 

ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 

ND 

ND 

N 
y 

y 

y 
y 

N 
y 

N 
N 
y 

N 

MS 4021093 1 
MS 4021513 1 
MS 4021606 1 
SS 4800525 1 
MS 4020798 2 
MS 4020845 1 
MS 4800394 1 
MS 4021360 1 
MS 4021400 4 
MS 4021425 3 
MS 4021475 3 
MS 4021514 2 
MS 4021561 1 
MS 4021607 1 
MS 4021647 1 
MS 4021700 1 
CN 4203718 1 
MS 4800395 1 
MS 4020898 1 
MS 4021300 1 
MS 4021361 3 
MS 4021401 4 
MS 4021426 3 
MS 4021476 2 
MS 4021515 2 
MS 4021562 2 
MS 4021608 1 
MS 4021648 1 
MS 4021678 1 
CN 4203719 1 
MS 4020546 1 
MS 4020589 1 
MS 4020624 1 
MS 4020663 1 
MS 4020735 1 
MS 4020777 1 
MS 4020824 1 



Report Date: 22/06/95 

Sub 
Offsh Area Area Location Name 

26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 

2 RUGGED POINT 
2 RUGGED POINT 
2 RUGGED POINT 
2 RUGGED POINT 
2 RUGGED POINT 
2 RUGGED POINT 
2 RUGGED POINT 
2 RUGGED POINT 
2 RUGGED POINT 
2 RUGGED POINT 
2 RUGGED POINT 
2 RUGGED POINT 
2 RUGGED POINT 
2 RUGGED POINT 
5 CHAMISS BAY 
5 CHAMISS BAY 
5 CHAMISS BAY 
5 CHAM! !> '' 1 ~ ( 

5 CHAMISS BAY 
5 CHAMISS BAY 
5 CHAMISS BAY 
5 CHAMISS BAY 
5 CHAMISS BAY 
6 llALTERS COVE 
6 llALTERS COVE 
6 llALTERS COVE 
6 llALTERS COVE 
6 llALTERS COVE 
6 llALTERS COVE 
6 llALTERS COVE 
6 llALTERS COVE 
6 llALTERS COVE 
8 MALKSOPE INLET 
8 MALKSOPE INLET 
8 MALKSOPE INLET 
8 MALKSOPE INLET 
8 MALKSOPE INLET 

• 

MARINE TOXI N: ~'!1 P \JES T DATE BY AREA REPORT Page 23 
From; 01/01/94 To: 31/12/94 

Date Date 
Product Name Harvest Sample 

.. PSP .... DA. . Meth lnsp lnsp 
ug/100g .. ppm .• Y/N Code No 

PSP 
Level 

F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 

SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 

23/06/94 23/D6/94 65 
30/06/94 30/06/94 71 
07/07/94 07/07/94 66 
07/08/94 07/08/94 41 
08/09/94 08/09/94 130 
15/09/94 15/09/94 1000 
22/09/94 22/09/94 1500 
29/09/94 29/09/94 950 
06/10/94 06/10/94 520 
13/10/94 13/10/94 88 
20/10/94 20/10/94 98 
27/10/94 27/10/94 61 
03/11/94 03/11/94 56 
17/11/94 17/11/94 50 
15/09/94 15/09/94 41 
22/09/94 22/09/94 510 
29/09/94 29/09/94 180 
06/10/94 06/10/94 130 
13/10/94 13/10/94 86 
20/10/94 20/10/94 52 
27/10/94 27/10/94 55 
03/11/94 03/11/94 49 
17/11/94 17/11/94 40 
28/04/94 28/04/94 41 
05/05/94 05/05/94 37 
08/09/94 08/09/94 45 
15/09/94 15/09/94 750 
22/09/94 22/09/94 610 
29/09/94 29/09/94 500 
06/10/94 06/10/94 48 
13/10/94 13/10/94 58 
27/10/94 27/10/94 43 
02/06/94 02/06/94 41 
09/06/94 09/06/94 42 
16/06/94 16/06/94 100 
23/06/94 23/06/94 120 
30/06/94 30/06/94 300 

ND Y 
N 

ND Y 
ND Y 

N 
N 

ND Y 
.8 y 

N 
ND Y 

N 
ND Y 
ND Y 
ND Y 
ND Y 

N 
ND Y 

N 

ND Y 
N 

ND Y 
ND Y 
ND Y 
ND Y 

N 

N 
ND Y 

N 
.5 y 

N 
ND Y 
ND Y 

N 
ND Y 

N 
ND Y 

N 

MS 4020854 1 
MS 4020907 1 
MS 4020950 1 
MS 4021144 1 
MS 4021331 2 
MS 4021381 4 
MS 4021427 4 
MS 4021448 4 
MS 4021490 3 
MS 4021536 2 
MS 4021581 2 
MS 4021638 1 
MS 4021666 1 
MS 4021725 1 
MS 4021382 1 
MS 4021428 3 
MS 4021449 2 
MS 4021491 2 
MS 4021537 2 
MS 4021582 1 
MS 4021639 1 
MS 4021667 1 
MS 4021726 1 
MS 4020548 1 
MS 4020591 1 
MS 4021333 1 
MS 4021383 4 
MS 4021429 4 
MS 4021450 3 
MS 4021492 1 
MS 4021538 1 
MS 4021640 1 
MS 4020738 1 
MS 4020780 1 
MS 4020827 2 
MS 4020857 2 
MS 4020910 3 



Report Date: 22/06/95 

Sub 
Offsh Area Area Location Name 

26 
26 

8 MALKSOPE INLET 
8 MALKSOPE INLET 

26 8 MALKSOPE INLET 
26 8 MALKSOPE INLET 
26 8 MALKSOPE INLET 
26 8 MALKSOPE INLET 
26 8 MALKSOPE INLET 
26 8 MALKSOPE INLET 
26 8 MALKSOPE INLET 
26 8 MALKSOPE INLET 
26 8 MALKSOPE INLET 
26 8 MALKSOPE INLET 
27 2 ROWLEY REEF 
27 2 ROWLEY REEF 
27 2 ROWLEY REEF 
27 2 ROWLEY REEF 
27 2 ROWLEY REEF 
27 2 ROWLEY REEF 
27 2 ROWLEY REEF 
27 2 ROWLEY REEF 
27 2 ROWLEY REEF 
27 2 ROWLEY REEF 
27 2 ROWLEY REEF 
27 2 ROWLEY REEF 
27 3 FORWARD INLET 
27 3 FORWARD INLET 
27 3 FORWARD INLET 
27 3 FORWARD INLET 
27 3 FORWARD INLET 
27 3 FORWARD iNLET 
27 3 FORWARD INLET 
27 3 FORWARD INLET 
27 3 FORWARD INLET 
27 3 FORWARD INLET 
27 3 FORWARD INLET 
27 3 FORWARD INLET 
27 5 KLASKINO INLET 

MARINE TOXIN: HARVEST DATE BY AREA REPORT Page 24 
From: 01/01/94 To: 31/12/94 

Date Date 
Product Name Harvest Sample 

.. PSP .... DA.. Meth Insp Insp 
ug/100g .. ppm .. Y/N Code No 

PSP 
Level 

F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 

07/07/94 07/07/94 670 
14/07/94 14/07/94 500 
21/07/94 21/07/94 260 
28/07/94 28/07/94 93 
07/08/94 07/08/94 47 
22/09/94 22/09/94 49 
29/09/94 29/09/94 160 
06/10/94 06/10/94 70 
13/10/94 13/10/94 61 
20/10/94 20/10/94 49 
03/11/94 03/11/94 78 
17/11/94 17/11/94 40 
15/05/94 15/05/94 41 
26/06/94 26/06/94 40 
03/07/94 03/07/94 44 
10/07/94 10/07/94 54 
07/08/94 07/08/94 49 
14/08/94 14/08/94 91 
02/10/94 02/10/94 170 
09/10/94 09/10/94 230 
23/10/94 23/10/94 120 
30/10/94 30/10/94 64 
13/11/94 13/11/94 47 
27/11/94 27/11/94 57 
19/06/94 19/06/94 44 
10/07/94 10/07/94 57 
24/07/94 24/07/94 50 
04/08/94 04/08/94 57 
14/08/94 14/08/94 40 
02/10/94 02/10/94 320 
09/10/94 09/10/94 230 
16/10/94 16/10/94 180 
23/10/94 23/10/94 200 
30/10/94 30/10/94 61 
13/11/94 13/11/94 46 
27/11/94 27/11/94 55 
08/05/94 08/05/94 48 

ND 

ND 

ND 

ND 

ND 
ND 

ND 

ND 

ND 
ND 

ND 
ND 
ND 

ND 

ND 

ND 

ND 
ND 
ND 

.7 y 
N 
y 

N 
y 

N 
y 

N 
y 

N 
y 

y 

N 
N 
y 

N 
N 
y 

N 
y 

y 

N 
y 

y 

y 

N 

N 
N 
y 

N 
y 

N 
y 

N 
y 
y 
y 

MS 4020953 4 
MS 4020988 3 
MS 4021025 3 
MS 4021099 2 
MS 4021147 1 
MS 4021430 1 
MS 4021451 2 
MS 4021493 1 
MS 4021539 1 
MS · 4021600 1 
MS 4021669 1 
MS 4021728 1 
MS 4020619 1 
MS 4020858 1 
MS 4020911 1 
MS 4020954 1 
MS 4021110 1 
MS 4021172 2 
MS 4021452 2 
MS 4021494 3 
MS 4021592 2 
MS 4021633 1 
MS 4021688 1 
MS 4021745 1 
MS 4020829 1 
MS 4020955 1 
MS 4021027 1 
MS 4021111 1 
MS 4021173 1 
MS 4021453 3 
MS 4021495 3 
MS 4021548 2 
MS 4021593 2 
MS 4021634 1 
MS 4021689 1 
MS 4021746 1 
MS 4020579 1 



Report Date: 22/06/95 

Sub 
Offsh Area Area Location Name 

27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 

5 KLASKINO INLET 
5 KLASKINO INLET 
5 KLASKINO INLET 
5 KLASKINO INLET 
5 KLASKINO INLET 
5 KLASKINO INLET 
5 KLASKINO INLET 
5 KLASKINO INLET 
5 KLASKINO INLET 
5 KLASKINO INLET 
5 KLASKINO INLET 
5 KLASKINO INLET 
9 QUATSINO 
9 QUATSINO 
9 QUATSINO 
9 QUATSINO 
9 QUATSINO 
9 QUATSINO 
9 QUATSINO 
9 QUATSINO 
9 QUATSINO 
9 QUATSINO 
9 QUATSINO 

11 COAL HARBOUR 
11 HANKIN POINT W 
11 HANKIN POINT W 
11 HANKIN POINT W 
11 HANKIN POINT W 
11 HANKIN POINT W 
11 HANKIN POINT W 
11 HANKIN POINT W 
11 HANKIN POINT W 
11 HANKIN POINT W 
11 HANKIN POINT W 
11 HANKIN POINT W 
11 HANKIN POINT W 
11 HANKIN POINT W 

MARINE TOXIN: HARVEST DATE BY AREA REPORT Page 25 
· rom: 01/01/94 To: 31/12/94 

Date Date 
Product Name Harvest Sample 

.. PSP .... DA.. Meth Insp Insp 
ug/1009 . . ppm .. Y/N Code No 

PSP 
Level 

F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F DUNGENESS CRAB GUT CONTENTS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 
F SEA MUSSELS 

26/06/94 26/06/94 91 
03/07/94 03/07/94 120 
10/07/94 10/07/94 49 
04/08/94 04/08/94 51 
14/08/94 14/08/94 88 
25/09/94 25/09/94 54 
02/10/94 02/10/94 320 
09/10/94 09/10/94 110 
23/10/94 23/10/94 60 
30/10/94 30/10/94 68 
13/11/94 13/11/94 50 
27/11/94 27/11/94 46 
03/07/94 03/07/94 120 
04/08/94 04/08/94 55 
14/08/94 14/08/94 140 
28/08/94 28/08/94 43 
04/09/94 04/09/94 70 
18/09/94 18/09/94 68 
02/10/94 02/10/94 61 
09/10/94 09/10/94 73 
16/10/94 16/10/94 76 
23/10/94 23/10/94 110 
30/10/94 30/10/94 44 
29/08/94 30/08/94 61 
19/06/94 19/06/94 95 
04/08/94 04/08/94 51 
14/08/94 14/08/94 210 
28/08/94 28/08/94 130 
04/09/94 04/09/94 100 
11/09/94 11/09/94 56 
18/09/94 18/09/94 70 
02/10/94 02/10/94 110 
09/10/94 09/10/94 80 
16/10/94 16/10/94 54 
23/10/94 23/10/94 50 
13/11/94 13/11/94 84 
11/12/94 11/12/94 47 
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4020860 2 
4020913 2 
4020956 1 
4021112 1 
4021174 2 
4021413 1 
4021454 3 
4021496 2 
4021594 1 
4021635 1 
4021690 1 
4021747 1 
4020914 2 
4021113 1 
4021175 2 
4021259 1 
4021288 1 
4021388 1 
4021455 1 
4021497 1 
4021550 1 
4021595 2 
4021636 1 
4221083 1 
4020832 2 
4021114 1 
4021176 2 
4021260 2 
4021289 2 
4021353 1 
4021389 1 
4021456 2 
4021498 1 
4021551 1 
4021596 1 
4021692 2 
4021797 1 
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2 UNKNO\./N F DUNGENESS CRAB GUT CONTENTS 02/07/94 04/07/94 <40 ND y CQ 4222030 0 
2 UNKNO\./N F DUNGENESS CRAB GUT CONTENTS 05/09/94 07/09/94 <42 ND y CN 4221987 0 
4 UNKNO\./N F DUNGENESS CRAB GUT CONTENTS 22/10/94 24/10/94 <40 ND y CN 4222098 0 
5 MASSET FZ DUNGENESS CRAB GUT CONTENTS 26/06/94 04/08/94 <42 ND y CQ 4113615 0 
5 QUEEN CHARLOTTE rs F DUNGENESS CRAB GUT CONTENTS 05/12/94 08/12/94 <44 ND y CN 4222548 0 
2 UNKNO\./N F DUNGENESS CRAB GUT CONTENTS 06/06/94 08/06/94 <40 ND y CQ 4221746 0 
4 UNKNO\./N F DUNGENESS CRAB VISCERA 26/11/94 26/11/94 <42 ND y CN 4801108 0 

2 0 HECATE STRAIT FZ DUNGENESS CRAB GUT CONTENTS 02/11/94 02/11/94 69 ND y CQ 4214009 1 
2 1 UNKNO\./N F DUNGENESS CRAB GUT CONTENTS 24/04/94 27/04/94 <42 ND y CN 4114210 0 
2 1 UNKNO\./N F DUNGEN ESS CRAB GUT CONTENTS 15/05/94 15/05/94 <44 ND y CN 4114224 0 
2 UN KNO\./N F DUNGENESS CRAB GUT CONTENTS 05/06/94 05/06/94 <38 ND y CQ 4109807 0 
2 UNKNO\./N f DUNGENESS CRAB GUT CONTENTS 27/06/94 04/07/94 <40 ND y CQ 4114233 0 
2 UNKNO\./N F DUNGENESS CRAB GUT CONTENTS 23/10/94 23/10/94 <40 ND y SS 4800906 0 
2 UNKNO\./N F DUNGENESS CRAB GUT CONTENTS 15/05/94 15/05/94 <40 ND y CN 4114223 0 
2 UNKNO\./N F DUNGENESS CRAB VISCERA 17/04/94 17/04/94 <38 ND y CN 4114202 0 
5 UNKNO\./N FZ DUNGENESS CRAB GUT CONTENTS 05/05/94 05/05/94 <40 ND y CN 4114218 0 

12 26 UNKNO\./N F DUNGENESS CRAB GUT CONTENTS 10/07/94 14/07/94 <40 ND y CN 4221562 0 
13 37 UNKNO\./N F DUNGENESS CRAB GUT CONTENTS 21/08/94 22/08/94 <38 ND y CN 4222023 0 
17 1 UNKNO\./N F DUNGENESS CRAB GUT CONTENTS 21/06/94 22/06/94 <40 ND y CQ 4221851 0 
17 1 UNKNO\./N F DUNGENESS CRAB GUT CONTENTS 11/12/94 14/12/94 <44 ND y CN 4217290 0 
17 18 UNKNO\./N F DUNGENESS CRAB GUT CONTENTS 12/06/94 14/06/94 <40 ND y CQ 4221888 0 
17 18 UNKNO\./N F DUNGENESS CRAB GUT CONTENTS 21/06/94 22/06/94 <40 ND y CQ 4221958 0 
18 0 SALTSPRING ISLAND F DUNGENESS CRAB GUT CONTENTS 11/07 /94 11/07 /94 <40 ND y CN 4222061 0 
18 3 UNKNO\./N F DUNGENESS CRAB GUT CONTENTS 26/10/94 26/10/94 <40 ND y CN 4222563 0 
19 3 UNKNO\./N F DUNGENESS CRAB GUT CONTENTS 07 /11/94 08/11/94 <42 ND y CN 4222261 0 
19 6 SIDNEY F DUNGENESS CRAB VISCERA 09/03/94 09/03/94 ND y CN 3020389 0 
19 7 SIDNEY F DUNGENESS CRAB VISCERA 03/07/94 08/07/94 <40 ND y CN 4020920 0 
19 7 UNKNO\./N F DUNGENESS CRAB VISCERA 28/11/94 28/11/94 <38 ND y CN 4801080 0 
20 5 SOOKE F DUNGENESS CRAB VISCERA 09/03/94 09/03/94 ND y CN 3020388 0 
20 5 UNKNO\./N F DUNGENESS CRAB VISCERA 29/05/94 29/05/94 ND y CN 4020734 0 
20 5 UNKNO\./N F DUNGENESS CRAB GUT CONTENTS 13/12/94 16/12/94 <42 ND y CN 4217291 0 
20 7 SOOKE F DUNGENESS CRAB GUT CONTENTS 05/06/94 08/06/94 <38 ND y CQ 4221953 0 
21 1 LOT 121501 F DUNGENESS CRAB GUT CONTENTS 15/12/94 15/12/94 <44 ND y CN 4222273 0 
24 6 AHOUSAT F DUNGENESS CRAB VISCERA 23/01/94 23/01/94 <42 ND N SS 3221269 0 
24 6 VARGAS ISLAND F DUNGENESS CRAB GUT CONTENTS 07/06/94 08/06/94 44 2.6 y CQ 4221954 1 
24 8 UNKNO\./N F DUNGENESS CRAB GUT CONTENTS 24/08/94 25/08/94 <38 ND y CN 4222148 0 
25 5 HEAD BAY F DUNGENESS CRAB VISCERA 01/09/94 01/09/94 <44 ND y SS 4021323 0 
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25 5 TLUPANA INLET FZ DUNGENESS CRAB GUT CONTENTS 30/07/94 30/07/94 <42 ND y SS 40211 16 0 
25 5 TLUPANA INLET FZ DUNGENESS CRAB GUT CONTENTS 01/08/94 30/07/94 <42 ND y SS 4021117 0 
25 6 KENDRICK INLET FZ DUNGENESS CRAB GUT CONTENTS 30/07/94 30/07/94 <42 ND y SS 4021115 0 
25 6 KENDRICK INLET F DUNGENESS CRAB VISCERA 27/08/94 27/08/94 <44 ND y SS 4021322 0 
27 2 SAN JOSEF BAY F DUNGENESS CRAB GUT CONTENTS 08/11/94 08/11/94 <44 ND y SS 4800996 0 
27 7 KOPRINO HARBOUR F DUNGENESS CRAB VISCERA 15/11/94 15/11/94 <44 ND y SS 4801035 0 
27 10 MARBLE ii I', f ll F DUNGENESS CRAB VISCERA 26/01/94 26/01/94 <42 1.4 N SS 3221274 0 
27 10 VARNEY BAY F DUNGENESS CRAB GUT CONTENTS 17/08/94 17/08/94 <38 ND y SS 4800626 0 
27 10 VARNEY BAY F DUNGENESS CRAB GUT CONTENTS 29/08/94 30/08/94 <44 ND y SS 4221082 0 
27 11 COAL HARBOUR F DUNGENESS CRAB GUT CONTENTS 12/02/94 12/02/94 <42 .3 N SS 3221225 0 
27 11 COAL HARBOUR F DUNGENESS CRAB GUT CONTENTS 29/08/94 30/08/94 61 ND y SS 4221083 1 
27 11 COAL HARBOUR OPPOSITE ~ DUNGENESS CRAB GUT CONTENTS 29/08/94 30/08/94 <44 ND y SS 4221084 0 
27 11 DAHLSTROM PT F DUNGENESS CRAB GUT CONTENTS 12/02/94 12/02/94 <42 1. 7 N SS 3221223 0 
27 11 HOLBERG INLET F DUNGENESS CRAB GUT CONTENTS 12/01/94 12/01/94 <42 22.9 N SS 3201550 0 
27 11 HOLBERG INLET NORTH F DUNGENESS CRAB VISCERA 26/01/94 26/01/94 <42 ND N SS 3221273 0 
27 11 NORTON PT F DUNGENESS CRAB GUT CONTENTS 12/02/94 12/02/94 <42 .4 N SS 3221224 0 
27 11 STRAGGLING ISLAND F DUNGENESS CRAB GUT CONTENTS 12/02/94 12/02/94 <42 1.0 N SS 3221356 0 
27 11 STRAGGLING ISLAND F DUNGENESS CRAB GUT CONTENTS 29/08/94 30/08/94 <44 ND y SS 4221085 0 
27 11 THORP POINT F DUNGENESS CRAB GUT CONTENTS 12/02/94 12/02/94 <42 ND N SS 3221222 0 
27 11 UNKNOllN F DUNGENESS CRAB GUT CONTENTS 12/01/94 12/01/94 <42 3.3 N SS 3201549 0 
27 11 UNKNOllN F DUNGENESS CRAB GUT CONTENTS 12/01/94 12/01/94 <42 2.2 y SS 3221451 0 
27 11 UNKNOllN F DUNGENESS CRAB VISCERA 22/01/94 22/01/94 <42 1.4 N SS 3221355 0 
28 7 JERICHO BEACH F DUNGENESS CRAB GUT CONTENTS 17/07/94 18/07 /94 <40 ND y CQ 4222002 0 
28 7 JERICHO BEACH F DUNGENESS CRAB GUT CONTENTS 03/08/94 04/08/94 <42 ND y CQ 4222016 0 
28 11 INDIAN ARM F DUNGE HESS CRAB GUT CONTENTS 03/12/94 05/12/94 <42 ND y CN 4221087 0 
29 3 UNKNOWN F DUNGENESS CRAB GUT CONTENTS 16/07 /94 18/07/94 <40 ND y CQ 4222049 0 
29 8 I/HITE ROCK F DUNGENESS CRAB GUT CONTENTS 23/08/94 01/09/94 <42 ND y CN 4222124 0 
29 8 I/HITE ROCK F DUNGENESS CRAB GUT CONTENTS 14/09/94 15/09/94 <44 ND y CN 4222286 0 
29 9 UNKNOllN F DUNGENESS CRAB GUT CONTENTS 03/08/94 04/08/94 <42 ND y CQ 4222013 0 
29 10 UNKNOllN F DUNGENESS CRAB GUT CONTENTS 06/09/94 06/09/94 <42 ND y CN 4221981 0 
70 0 USA F DUNGENESS CRAB MEAT 20/02/94 24/02/94 <44 ND N CN 3400999 0 
70 0 USA CRAB · ANY SPECIES 01/03/94 17/03/94 <38 . 5 N CN 3401090 0 

• • • 




